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Product Product Style
Identification Product Description

Nom.
Pipe
Size

Page
No.

BOAL Fabricated Two-Bolt Coupling 4"-12" M-3

BOALFCA Fabricated Flanged Coupling Adapters 4"-12" M-4

FC2W “Ultra-Flex” Wide Range Couplings 3"-12" M-5

FC2W-L12 “Ultra-Flex” Wide Range Couplings with 12" Long Center Sleeve 3"-12" M-6

FC3 Standard Steel Coupling 1/2"-12" M-7

FC4 Steel Coupling 3"-60" M-8, 9

FC4X and FC4Q Stainless Steel Coupling 3"-60" M-10, 11

200 Baker Steel Coupling 24"-240" M-12

200X and 200Q Baker Stainless Steel Coupling 24"-240" M-13

208 Baker Steel Coupling (12" and longer sleeve) 24"-240" M-14

208X and 208Q Baker Stainless Steel Coupling (12" and longer sleeve) 24"-240" M-15

216 Baker Steel Coupling with Insulating Boot 24"-240" M-16

216X and 216Q Baker Stainless Steel Coupling with Insulating Boot 24"-240" M-17

FC1 Ductile Iron Coupling 2"-12" M-18

FC1-L12 Extended Length Ductile Iron Coupling 4"-6" M-18

Component Parts FC1 and FC1-L12 Component Parts 2"-12" M-19

FC2A Transition Coupling 2"-24" M-20

FC2A Component Parts 2"-24" M-21

FC2A-L12 Transition Coupling (12" Long Center Sleeve) 4"-12" M-22

FC2A-L12 Component Parts 4"-12" M-23

FC23/FC24 Steel Transition Coupling 14"-24" M-24, 25, 26

FC5 Steel Transition Coupling 4"-48" M-27

FC5X and FC5Q Stainless Steel Transition Coupling 14"-48" M-28

PIPE COUPLINGS
SECTION M
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Product Product Style
Identification Product Description

Nom.
Pipe
Size

Page
No.

212 Baker Steel Transition Coupling 24"-240" M-29

212X and 212Q Baker Stainless Steel Transition Coupling 24"-240" M-30

FC6 Steel Reducing Coupling 2"-60" M-31

FC6X and FC6Q Stainless Steel Reducing Coupling 2"-60" M-32

220 Baker Steel Reducing Coupling 24"-240" M-33

220X and 220Q Baker Stainless Steel Reducing Coupling 24"-240" M-34

FCA Steel Flange Coupling Adapter 4"-48" M-35, 36

FCAX and FCAQ Stainless Steel Flange Reducing Coupling Adapter 4"-48" M-37, 38

602 Baker Steel Flange Coupling Adapter 24"-120" M-39

602X and 602Q Baker Stainless Steel Flange Coupling Adapter 24"-120" M-39

603 Baker Steel Flange Reducing Coupling Adapter 24"-120" M-40

603X and 603Q Baker Stainless Steel Flange Reducing Coupling Adapter 24"-120" M-41

FFCA Flanged Coupling Adapter 3"-8" M-42

MJC Mechanical Joint Coupling 4"-12" M-42

MJFA Mechanical Joint Flange Adapter 3"-12" M-43

FC2W-EC End Cap for Ultra-Flex Wide Range Couplings 4"-12" M-43

FC4 End Cap Steel Coupling with End Cap 14"-24" M-44

FC4X and FC4Q 
End Cap Stainless Steel Coupling with End Cap 14"-24" M-45

FEC End Cap Coupling 4"-12" M-46

FRR Cut-in Coupling 4"-12" M-46

FIB SBR Insulating Boot 4"-12" M-46

Stainless Inserts Stainless Steel Insert Stiffeners 3"-36" M-47

Flange Lugs Flange Lug for Restrained Connections M-48
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FORD BOALINQ™ COUPLINGS - 4"-12"
STYLE BOAL - FABRICATED STEEL TWO-BOLT COUPLING

BOAL - 4
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
Fabricated two-bolt coupling

NOMINAL PIPE SIZE
	 4	=	4"
	 6	=	6"
	 8	=	8"
	 10	=	10"
	 10-OS	=	10" oversized
	 12	=	12"
	 12-OS	=	12" oversized

Nominal
Pipe Size

(In.)
Catalog
Number

Total
Range (In.)

Range With Inner 
Gasket (In.)

Range Without Inner 
Gasket (In.) Unit Weight Unit Price

4 BOAL-4 4.25 - 5.63 4.25 - 5.00 4.92 - 5.63 18  $ 405.52 

6 BOAL-6 6.42 - 7.68 6.42 - 7.05 7.01 - 7.68 25  537.06 

8 BOAL-8 8.54 - 9.84 8.54 - 9.17 9.13 - 9.84 30  606.36 

10 BOAL-10 10.70 - 12.00 10.70 - 11.37 11.33 - 12.00 36  780.04 

10 Over Sized BOAL-10-OS 10.96 - 12.26 10.96 - 11.63 11.59 - 12.26 37  797.99 

12 BOAL-12 12.40 - 13.66 12.40 - 13.03 12.99 - 13.66 41  925.25 

12 Over Sized BOAL-12-OS 13.15 - 14.41 13.15 - 13.78 13.74 - 14.41 43  1,099.63 
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FORD BOALINQ™ FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTERS - 4"-12"
STYLE BOALFCA - FABRICATED FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER

BOALFCA - 4 - Dx
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
Fabricated flanged coupling adapter

NOMINAL PIPE SIZE
	 4	=	4"
	 6	=	6"
	 8	=	8"
	 10	=	10"
	 12	=	12"

Nominal
Pipe Size

(In.)
Catalog
Number

Flange
Size

Total
Range (In.)

Range With Inner 
Gasket (In.)

Range Without Inner 
Gasket (In.) Unit Weight Unit Price

4 BOALFCA-4 4 4.25 - 5.63 4.25 - 5.00 4.92 - 5.63 29  $ 731.60 

6 BOALFCA-6 6 6.42 - 7.68 6.42 - 7.05 7.01 - 7.68 39  775.04 

8 BOALFCA-8 8 8.54 - 9.84 8.54 - 9.17 9.13 - 9.84 49  983.84 

10 BOALFCA-10 10 10.70 - 12.00 10.70 - 11.37 11.33 - 12.00 51  1049.96 

12 BOALFCA-12 12 12.40 - 13.66 12.40 - 13.03 12.99 - 13.66 67  1350.52 

Flange:
 D = Class D / 150 
  pound drilling
 E - Class E / 150 		
  pound drilling
 F = Class F / 250 
  pound drilling

Nominal 
Flange Size in 

Inches
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FORD “ULTRA-FLEX” WIDE RANGE COUPLINGS-STYLE FC2W 

Epoxy coating and NBR (Buna-N) gaskets are standard with FC2W couplings.
* X = Option for FC2W couplings with stainless steel nuts and bolts. Add “X” to the catalog number. Example: FC2W-6-X

Nom. 
Pipe Size

Range 
(Inches) Range (mm) Catalog 

Number
Number 
of Bolts

Sleeve 
Length

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

List Price
Standard Cplg. 
Includes Epoxy

Stainless Steel Bolt 
Option *X

3" 2.50-4.29 63.5-109.0 FC2W-3 3 7" 26.7 $ 288.32 $ 393.39
4" 3.96-5.60 100.6-142.2 FC2W-4 4 7" 34.2 311.07 457.46
6" 6.23-7.60 158.2-193.0 FC2W-6 4 7" 44.6 440.00 586.38
8" 8.40-9.75 213.3-247.6 FC2W-8 4 7" 52.6 513.71 660.04
10" 10.75-12.12 273.0-307.8 FC2W-10 6 9" 76.1 657.33 903.51
12" 12.75-14.38 323.8-365.25 FC2W-12 6 9" 92.2 775.67 1021.87
16" 16.00-17.80 406.4-452.12 FC2W-16 8 10" 131.0 1768.20 2091.11

COMPONENT PARTS FOR STYLE FC2W “ULTRA-FLEX” WIDE RANGE COUPLINGS
ALL COMPONENTS ARE PRICED “EACH”

Nom. 
Pipe Size

Gasket Cat. 
No. List Price End Ring Cat. 

No. List  Price Center Sleeve 
Cat. No. List Price Nuts and Bolts 

Cat. no. List Price
3" FC2WG-3 $ 38.21 FC2W-ER-3 $ 36.66 FC2W-CS-3 $ 84.02 FBN-58-1125 $ 18.68
4" FC2WG-4 41.93 FC2W-ER-4 40.00 FC2W-CS-4 86.01 FBN-58-1125 18.68
6" FC2WG-6 63.43 FC2W-ER-6 61.01 FC2W-CS-6 126.92 FBN-58-1125 18.68
8" FC2WG-8 74.21 FC2W-ER-8 69.56 FC2W-CS-8 161.92 FBN-58-1125 18.68
10" FC2WG-10 80.98 FC2W-ER-10 71.03 FC2W-CS-10 198.56 FBN-58-135 24.09
12" FC2WG-12 100.73 FC2W-ER-12 81.51 FC2W-CS-12 252.98 FBN-58-135 24.09
16" FC2WG-16 228.58 FC2W-ER-16 263.12 FC2W-CS-16 690.80 FBN-58-155 28.54
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COMPONENT PARTS FOR STYLE FC2W-L12 “ULTRA-FLEX” WIDE RANGE COUPLINGS
ALL COMPONENTS ARE PRICED “EACH”

Nom. 
Pipe Size

Gasket Cat. 
No. List Price End Ring Cat. 

No. List  Price 12" Center Sleeve 
Cat. No. List Price Nuts and Bolts 

Cat. no. List Price
3" FC2WG-3 $ 38.21 FC2W-ER-3 $ 36.66 FC2W-CS-3-L12 $ 189.87 FBN-58-165 $ 29.94
4" FC2WG-4 41.93 FC2W-ER-4 40.00 FC2W-CS-4-L12 202.82 FBN-58-165 29.94
6" FC2WG-6 63.43 FC2W-ER-6 61.01 FC2W-CS-6-L12 238.12 FBN-58-165 29.94
8" FC2WG-8 74.21 FC2W-ER-8 69.56 FC2W-CS-8-L12 422.23 FBN-58-165 29.94
10" FC2WG-10 80.98 FC2W-ER-10 71.03 FC2W-CS-10-L12 494.04 FBN-58-165 29.94
12" FC2WG-12 100.73 FC2W-ER-12 81.51 FC2W-CS-12-L12 612.90 FBN-58-165 29.94

Epoxy coating and NBR (Buna-N) gaskets are standard with FC2W couplings.
* X = Option for FC2W couplings with stainless steel nuts and bolts. Add “X” to the catalog number. Example: FC2W-6-L12-X

Nom. 
Pipe Size

Range 
(Inches) Range (mm) Catalog 

Number
Number 
of Bolts

Approx.
Sleeve 
Length

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

List Price
Standard Cplg. 
Includes Epoxy

Stainless Steel Bolt 
Option *X

3" 2.50-4.29 63.5-109.0 FC2W-3-L12 3 12" 35.9 $ 380.73 $ 460.76
4" 3.96-5.60 100.6-142.2 FC2W-4-L12 4 12" 44.7 454.43 561.14
6" 6.23-7.60 158.2-193.0 FC2W-6-L12 4 12" 56.1 576.46 683.15
8" 8.40-9.75 213.3-247.6 FC2W-8-L12 4 12" 70.6 798.43 905.19
10" 10.75-12.12 273.0-307.8 FC2W-10-L12 6 12" 89.6 933.09 1093.14
12" 12.75-14.38 323.8-365.25 FC2W-12-L12 6 12" 108.6 1110.72 1270.78

FORD “ULTRA-FLEX” WIDE RANGE COUPLINGS WITH
12" LONG CENTER SLEEVES-STYLE FC2W-L12
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FORD STANDARD STEEL COUPLINGS
STYLE FC3 - 1/2" THROUGH 12"

How to order FC3 couplings: Use catalog numbers listed below. 

	 *	 Three-bolt style
Note: Larger sizes are detailed as style FC4 on pages M-7 and M-8 or as style FC23 on page M-23 through M-25.

Nom.
Pipe
Size

Pipe
O.D.

Sleeve 
Length Catalog Number Number of 

Bolts
Bolt Dia.

and Length
Approx.Wt. 

Lbs. List Price

1/2" .84 5"  FC3-084-5 2 1/2" x 7" 2.3 $ 69.81
7"  FC3-084-7 2 1/2" x 9" 2.9 80.91

3/4" 1.05
5" FC3-105-5 2 1/2" x 7" 2.4 76.24
7" FC3-105-7 2 1/2" x 9" 3.1 80.45

12" FC3-105-12 2 1/2" x 14" 4.5 140.90

1" 1.32
5"  FC3-132-5 2 1/2" x 7" 2.9 83.06
7" FC3-132-7 2 1/2" x 9" 3.4 101.34

12" FC3-132-12 2 1/2" x 14" 5.0 139.77

1-1/4" 1.66
5"  FC3-166-5 2 1/2" x 7" 3.3 83.55
7"  FC3-166-7 2 1/2" x 9" 3.9 107.79

12" FC3-166-12 2 1/2" x 14" 5.6 157.51

1-1/2" 1.90
5" FC3-190-5 2 1/2" x 7" 3.4 96.89
7" FC3-190-7 2 1/2" x 9" 4.1 107.79

12" FC3-190-12 2 1/2" x 14" 6.6 167.65

2" 2.38

5"  FC3-238-5 2 5/8" x 8" 5.2 125.80
5" * FC3-238-5-H 3 5/8" x 8" 5.2 133.25
7"  FC3-238-7 2 5/8" x 10.5" 6.1 143.04
7" * FC3-238-7-H 3 5/8" x 10.5" 6.1 154.60

12"  FC3-238-12 2 5/8" x 15" 8.3 195.87
12" * FC3-238-12-H 3 5/8" x 15" 8.3 207.72

2-1/2" 2.88

5"  FC3-288-5 3 5/8" x 8" 9.0 171.39
7"  FC3-288-7 3 5/8" x 10.5" 11.3 190.48

12"   FC3-288-12 3 5/8" x 15" 17.0 267.33
24" FC3-288-24 3 5/8" x 27.38" 28.0 343.13

3" 3.50

5"  FC3-350-5 4 5/8" x 8" 11.0 187.56
7"  FC3-350-7 4 5/8" x 10.5" 12.0 205.09

12"  FC3-350-12 4 5/8" x 15" 19.0 284.34
24" FC3-350-24 4 5/8" x 27.38" 27.0 430.59

4"

4.50

5"  FC3-450-5 4 5/8" x 8" 15.0 219.26
7"  FC3-450-7 4 5/8" x 10.5" 18.0 237.85

12"   FC3-450-12 4 5/8" x 15" 23.0 356.61
16" FC3-450-16 4 5/8" x 20" 27.4 471.33
24" FC3-450-24 4 5/8" x 27.38" 37.0 663.69

4.80
5" FC3-480-5 4 5/8" x 8" 38.5 260.97
7" FC3-480-7 4 5/8" x 10.5" 38.9 395.01

12" FC3-480-12 4 5/8" x 15" 40.5 450.37

6"
6.63

5" FC3-663-5 6 5/8" x 8" 24.2 327.19
7" FC3-663-7 6 5/8" x 10.5" 27.0 364.96

12" FC3-663-12 6 5/8" x 15" 39.0 582.20
16" FC3-663-16 6 5/8" x 20" 48.0 699.96
24" FC3-663-24 6 5/8" x 27.38" 65.0 891.28

6.90 5" FC3-690-5 6 5/8" x 8" 30.0 455.71
16" FC3-690-16 6 5/8" x 20" 48.0 898.20

8" 8.63

5" FC3-863-5 6 5/8" x 8" 32.0 456.20
7" FC3-863-7 6 5/8" x 10.5" 37.0 500.73

12" FC3-863-12 6 5/8" x 15" 49.0 661.79
16" FC3-863-16 6 5/8" x 20" 61.0 825.29
24" FC3-863-24 6 5/8" x 27.38" 72.0 1299.94

12" 12.75 16" FC3-1275-16 8 5/8" x 20" 87.0 1219.44
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Note: For smaller sized couplings, see FC23 couplings listed on pages M-23 through M-25 and FC3 couplings listed on page M-6.

FORD STANDARD STEEL COUPLINGS
STYLE FC4 - 3" THROUGH 60"

Listed are common sizes of FC4 couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into the code system 
to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer service for pricing.

*	For stainless steel bolts and epoxy coating options, 
substitute the “X” or “Y” code for the standard

	 catalog number “R” code.

Example: FC4-1400-A05Y has epoxy coating and 
stainless steel bolts.

List Price

Standard 
Coupling

*Optional Feature Codes

Nom.  
Pipe Size

Pipe 
O.D.

Sleeve 
Thickness 

and Length
Standard Catalog 

Number
Rated 

Working 
Pressure

Number of 
Bolts

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Stainless 
Steel Bolts

Epoxy Coat 
and S.S. Bolts

X Y
3"-12" Contact customer service for Pricing and Availability

14"

14.00 1/4" x 5" FC4-1400-A05R 472 9 66.2 $ 782.10 $ 864.90 $ 1127.92
14.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-1400-A07R 472 9 74.2 818.34 997.03 1355.72
14.00 1/4" x 10" FC4-1400-A10R 472 9 86.7 1112.37 1429.12 1835.60
15.30 1/4" x 5" FC4-1530-A05R 434 9 72.5 804.59 991.84 1278.78
15.30 1/4" x 7" FC4-1530-A07R 434 9 81.1 872.93 1155.44 1538.03
15.30 3/8" x 7" FC4-1530-B07R 592 9 94.9 994.50 1293.55 1733.46
15.30 1/4" x 10" FC4-1530-A10R 434 9 94.7 1177.99 1494.76 1921.88
15.30 3/8" x 10" FC4-1530-B10R 592 9 114.3 1234.00 1550.72 2071.95
15.65 3/8" x 7" FC4-1565-B07R 583 9 95.8 1018.32 1300.75 1740.73
15.65 3/8" x 10" FC4-1565-B10R 583 9 115.5 1273.80 1590.52 2111.76

16"

16.00 1/4" x 5" FC4-1600-A05R 416 10 75.3 826.89 1034.94 1331.48
16.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-1600-A07R 416 10 84.3 872.93 1186.82 1583.78
16.00 1/4" x 10" FC4-1600-A10R 416 10 98.5 1219.96 1516.76 1975.87
17.40 1/4" x 5" FC4-1740-A05R 385 10 82.3 838.63 1046.64 1371.81
17.40 1/4" x 7" FC4-1740-A07R 385 10 92.0 909.84 1223.69 1649.32
17.40 3/8" x 7" FC4-1740-B07R 567 10 107.6 1101.36 1415.26 1907.83
17.40 1/4" x 10" FC4-1740-A10R 385 10 107.4 1259.49 1611.37 2099.16
17.40 3/8" x 10" FC4-1740-B10R 567 10 129.6 1377.60 1729.51 2312.93
17.80 3/8" x 7" FC4-1780-B07R 540 10 108.4 1121.98 1415.26 1907.83
17.80 1/4" x 7" FC4-1780-A07R 372 10 92.6 909.84 1223.69 1649.32

18"

18.00 1/4" x 5" FC4-1800-A05R 373 11 84.3 876.74 1072.96 1402.20
18.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-1800-A07R 373 11 94.3 909.84 1223.69 1673.24
18.00 1/4" x 10" FC4-1800-A10R 373 11 110.2 1299.53 1686.60 1981.51
18.80 3/8" x 7" FC4-1880-B07R 508 11 112.0 1466.02 1814.05 2346.90
18.80 1/4" x 7" FC4-1880-A07R 355 11 98.0 1018.32 1363.54 1841.76
19.50 1/4" x 5" FC4-1950-A05R 345 11 90.4 1021.81 1250.70 1609.36
19.50 1/4" x 7" FC4-1950-A07R 345 11 101.2 1108.62 1453.94 1927.38
19.50 3/8" x 7" FC4-1950-B07R 512 11 118.4 1211.79 1557.06 2107.02
19.50 1/4" x 10" FC4-1950-A10R 345 11 118.1 1361.74 1748.85 2294.03
19.50 3/8" x 10" FC4-1950-B10R 512 11 142.7 1513.80 1900.95 2551.32
19.92 3/8" x 7" FC4-1992-B07R 500 11 122.1 1236.70 1581.94 2131.92
19.92 1/4" x 7" FC4-1992-A07R 337 11 104.0 1108.62 1453.94 1951.31

20"

20.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-2000-A07R 337 12 104.3 1121.97 1485.31 1968.33
20.00 1/4" x 10" FC4-2000-A10R 337 12 121.8 1401.82 1824.12 2378.86
21.60 1/4" x 7" FC4-2160-A07R 313 12 113.0 1189.78 1566.41 2078.10
21.60 3/8" x 7" FC4-2160-B07R 463 12 132.1 1631.73 2008.42 2606.16
21.60 1/4" x 10" FC4-2160-A10R 313 12 131.8 1435.76 1858.06 2451.00
21.60 3/8" x 10" FC4-2160-B10R 463 12 159.0 2040.53 2462.86 3170.62
22.06 3/8" x 7" FC4-2206-B07R 456 12 133.2 1666.29 2041.93 2639.74
22.06 1/4" x 7" FC4-2206-A07R 307 12 113.8 1332.51 1709.18 2235.21

24"

24.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-2400-A07R 283 14 124.4 1385.01 1824.44 2393.56
24.00 1/4" x 10" FC4-2400-A10R 283 14 145.3 1562.97 2055.64 2710.83
25.80 1/4" x 7" FC4-2580-A07R 264 14 132.7 1444.34 1883.77 2491.13
25.80 3/8" x 7" FC4-2580-B07R 392 14 155.3 1889.58 2329.00 3036.78
25.80 1/4" x 10" FC4-2580-A10R 264 14 154.9 1597.17 2089.84 2788.04
25.80 3/8" x 10" FC4-2580-B10R 392 14 187.0 2364.72 2857.40 3624.61
26.32 1/4" x 7" FC4-2632-A07R 250 14 135.0 1606.82 2046.28 2691.87
26.32 3/8" x 7" FC4-2632-B07R 377 14 158.1 1969.90 2409.34 3117.11
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FORD STANDARD STEEL COUPLINGS
STYLE FC4 - 3" THROUGH 60" (CONTINUED)

Note: For smaller sized couplings, see FC23 couplings listed on pages M-23 through M-25 and FC3 couplings listed on page M-6.

List Price

Standard 
Coupling

*Optional Feature Codes

Nom. Pipe 
Size

Pipe 
O.D.

Sleeve 
Thickness 

and Length
Standard 

Catalog Number
Rated 

Working 
Pressure

Number of 
Bolts

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Stainless Steel 
Bolts

Epoxy Coat and 
S.S. Bolts

X Y

30"

30.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-3000-A07R 246 16 153.8 $ 1617.85 $ 2120.08 $ 2765.65
30.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-3000-B07R 361 16 179.9 1899.76 2402.00 3162.36
30.00 1/4" x 10" FC4-3000-A10R 246 16 179.4 1806.32 2369.41 3120.23
30.00 3/8" x 10" FC4-3000-B10R 361 16 216.6 2371.58 2934.66 3838.45
32.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-3200-A07R 230 16 163.4 1673.49 2175.69 2859.56
32.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-3200-B07R 343 16 191.5 1903.21 2405.42 3199.26
32.00 1/4" x 10" FC4-3200-A10R 230 16 190.7 1868.70 2431.76 3225.63
32.00 3/8" x 10" FC4-3200-B10R 343 16 230.8 2374.95 2938.00 3899.21

36"

36.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-3600-A07R 205 18 187.2 1805.66 2370.63 3126.28
36.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-3600-B07R 306 18 219.0 1993.33 2558.29 3466.95
36.00 1/4" x 10" FC4-3600-A10R 205 18 217.8 2019.35 2652.77 3542.31
36.00 3/8" x 10" FC4-3600-B10R 306 18 263.1 2381.81 3015.22 4110.34
38.30 1/4" x 7" FC4-3830-A07R 193 18 197.5 1861.77 2426.79 3220.64
38.30 3/8" x 7" FC4-3830-B07R 289 18 230.7 2059.82 2624.82 3705.59
38.30 1/4" x 10" FC4-3830-A10R 193 18 229.5 2086.30 2719.75 3657.05
38.30 3/8" x 10" FC4-3830-B10R 289 18 263.9 2385.20 3018.63 4295.46

42"

42.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-4200-B07R 263 20 245.7 2609.33 3237.06 4466.15
42.00 3/8" x 10" FC4-4200-B10R 263 20 297.9 2961.74 3665.55 5109.79
44.50 3/8" x 7" FC4-4450-B07R 250 20 308.7 2938.80 3321.69 4617.65
44.50 3/8" x 10" FC4-4450-B10R 250 20 362.5 3060.32 3764.10 6139.92

48"

48.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-4800-B07R 231 22 279.2 2885.13 3575.72 4981.66
48.00 3/8" x 10" FC4-4800-B10R 231 22 337.3 3284.98 4059.19 5709.02
49.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-4900-B07R 226 22 284.2 3482.20 4172.73 5607.41
49.00 3/8" x 10" FC4-4900-B10R 226 22 343.4 4010.55 4784.76 6463.32
50.80 3/8" x 7" FC4-5080-B07R 220 22 351.3 3676.91 4367.48 5845.18
50.80 3/8" x 10" FC4-5080-B10R 220 22 412.4 4138.08 4912.30 6648.20

54"

54.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-5400-B07R 213 24 310.2 4146.33 4899.68 6492.14
54.00 3/8" x 10" FC4-5400-B10R 213 24 374.6 4356.90 5201.51 7265.10
55.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-5500-B07R 210 24 316.6 4251.97 5005.29 6626.46
55.00 3/8" x 10" FC4-5500-B10R 210 24 382.8 4466.35 5310.95 7214.27
57.10 3/8" x 7" FC4-5710-B07R 200 24 327.5 4359.56 5112.88 6786.62
57.10 3/8" x 10" FC4-5710-B10R 200 24 395.9 4580.47 5425.06 7390.56
57.56 3/8" x 7" FC4-5756-B07R 200 24 328.2 4379.57 5132.89 6821.00
57.56 3/8" x 10" FC4-5756-B10R 200 24 414.0 4600.81 5354.11 7425.22
57.80 3/8" x 7" FC4-5780-B07R 200 24 329.5 4392.18 5145.53 6960.02
57.80 3/8" x 10" FC4-5780-B10R 200 24 398.0 4614.29 5458.92 6673.38

60"

60.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-6000-B07R 200 26 343.9 4640.51 5456.59 7240.33
60.00 3/8" x 10" FC4-6000-B10R 200 26 416.0 4871.98 5786.91 7876.80
61.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-6100-B07R 200 26 349.0 4691.97 5508.09 7315.76
61.00 3/8" x 10" FC4-6100-B10R 200 26 422.1 4926.61 5841.60 7964.87
61.61 3/8" x 7" FC4-6161-B07R 200 26 367.6 4731.00 5547.12 7373.88
61.61 3/8" x 10" FC4-6161-B10R 200 26 441.4 4937.70 5852.66 7990.28
63.40 3/8" x 7" FC4-6340-B07R 200 26 372.6 4811.58 5627.69 7497.52
63.40 3/8" x 10" FC4-6340-B10R 200 26 448.3 5053.21 5968.14 8163.19



M-10

M

November, 2024 / Revision November, 2025
Section M

FORD STAINLESS STEEL COUPLINGS
STYLE FC4X AND FC4Q - 3" THROUGH 60"

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel

Listed are common sizes of FC4X and FC4Q couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into 
the code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer 
service for pricing.

Nom. 
Pipe
Size 
(In.)

Pipe  
O.D.
(In.)

Sleeve 
Thickness 

and Length
(In.)

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless Steel

List
Price

Catalog Number 
316 Stainless Steel

List
Price

Rated 
Working 
Pressure

Number of 
Bolts

3"-12" Contact customer service for Pricing and Availability

14

14.00 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1400-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1400-A05Q P.O.A. 472 14
14.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1400-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1400-A07Q P.O.A. 472 14
14.00 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1400-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1400-A10Q P.O.A. 472 14
15.30 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1530-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-A05Q P.O.A. 434 14
15.30 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1530-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-A07Q P.O.A. 434 14
15.30 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1530-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-B07Q P.O.A. 592 14
15.30 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1530-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-A10Q P.O.A. 434 14
15.30 3/8 x 10 FC4X-1530-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-B10Q P.O.A. 592 14
15.65 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1565-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1565-B07Q P.O.A. 583 16
15.65 3/8 x 10 FC4X-1565-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1565-B10Q P.O.A. 583 16

16

16.00 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1600-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1600-A05Q P.O.A. 416 16
16.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1600-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1600-A07Q P.O.A. 416 16
16.00 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1600-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1600-A10Q P.O.A. 416 16
17.40 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1740-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-A05Q P.O.A. 385 16
17.40 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1740-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-A07Q P.O.A. 385 16
17.40 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1740-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-B07Q P.O.A. 567 16
17.40 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1740-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-A10Q P.O.A. 385 18
17.40 3/8 x 10 FC4X-1740-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-B10Q P.O.A. 567 18
17.80 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1780-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1780-B07Q P.O.A. 540 18
17.80 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1780-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1780-A07Q P.O.A. 372 18

18

18.00 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1800-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1800-A05Q P.O.A. 373 18
18.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1800-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1800-A07Q P.O.A. 373 18
18.00 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1800-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1800-A10Q P.O.A. 373 18
18.80 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1880-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1880-B07Q P.O.A. 508 18
18.80 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1880-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1880-A07Q P.O.A. 355 20
19.50 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1950-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-A05Q P.O.A. 345 20
19.50 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1950-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-A07Q P.O.A. 345 20
19.50 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1950-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-B07Q P.O.A. 512 20
19.50 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1950-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-A10Q P.O.A. 345 22
19.50 3/8 x 10 FC4X-1950-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-B10Q P.O.A. 512 22
19.92 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1992-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1992-B07Q P.O.A. 500 22
19.92 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1992-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1992-A07Q P.O.A. 337 22

20

20.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2000-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2000-A07Q P.O.A. 337 22
20.00 1/4 x 10 FC4X-2000-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2000-A10Q P.O.A. 337 22
21.60 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2160-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2160-A07Q P.O.A. 313 24
21.60 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2160-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2160-B07Q P.O.A. 463 24
21.60 1/4 x 10 FC4X-2160-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2160-A10Q P.O.A. 313 24
21.60 3/8 x 10 FC4X-2160-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2160-B10Q P.O.A. 463 24
22.06 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2206-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2206-B07Q P.O.A. 456 24
22.06 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2206-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2206-A07Q P.O.A. 307 24

24

24.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2400-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2400-A07Q P.O.A. 283 24
24.00 1/4 x 10 FC4X-2400-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2400-A10Q P.O.A. 283 24
25.80 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2580-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2580-A07Q P.O.A. 264 24
25.80 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2580-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2580-B07Q P.O.A. 392 24
25.80 1/4 x 10 FC4X-2580-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2580-A10Q P.O.A. 264 26
25.80 3/8 x 10 FC4X-2580-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2580-B10Q P.O.A. 392 26
26.32 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2632-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2632-B07Q P.O.A. 377 26
26.32 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2632-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2632-A07Q P.O.A. 250 26
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FORD STAINLESS STEEL COUPLINGS
STYLE FC4X AND FC4Q - 3" THROUGH 60" (CONTINUED)

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel

Listed are common sizes of FC4X and FC4Q couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into 
the code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer 
service for pricing.

Nom.
Pipe Size 

(In.)
Pipe  

O.D. (In.)

Sleeve 
Thickness 

and Length 
(In.)

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless Steel

List
Price

Catalog Number 
316 Stainless Steel

List
Price

Rated
Working
Pressure

Number of 
Bolts

30

30.00 1/4  x 7 FC4X-3000-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-3000-A07Q P.O.A. 246 16
30.00 3/8  x 7 FC4X-3000-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-3000-B07Q P.O.A. 361 16
30.00 1/4  x 10 FC4X-3000-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-3000-A10Q P.O.A. 246 16
30.00 3/8  x 10 FC4X-3000-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-3000-B10Q P.O.A. 361 16
32.00 1/4  x 7 FC4X-3200-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-3200-A07Q P.O.A. 230 16
32.00 3/8  x 7 FC4X-3200-B07X P.O.A. FC4X-3200-B07Q P.O.A. 343 16
32.00 1/4  x 10 FC4X-3200-A10X P.O.A. FC4X-3200-A10Q P.O.A. 230 16
32.00 3/8  x 10 FC4X-3200-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-3200-B10Q P.O.A. 343 16

36

36.00 1/4  x 7 FC4X-3600-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-3600-A10Q P.O.A. 205 18
36.00 3/8  x 7 FC4X-3600-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-3600-A10Q P.O.A. 306 18
36.00 1/4  x 10 FC4X-3600-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-3600-A10Q P.O.A. 205 18
36.00 3/8  x 10 FC4X-3600-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-3600-B10Q P.O.A. 306 18
38.30 1/4  x 7 FC4X-3830-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-3830-A07Q P.O.A. 193 18
38.30 3/8  x 7 FC4X-3830-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-3830-B07Q P.O.A. 289 18
38.30 1/4  x 10 FC4X-3830-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-3830-A10Q P.O.A. 193 18
38.30 3/8  x 10 FC4X-3830-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-3830-B10Q P.O.A. 289 18

42

42.00 3/8  x 7 FC4X-4200-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-4200-B07Q P.O.A. 263 20
42.00 3/8  x 10 FC4X-4200-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-4200-B10Q P.O.A. 263 20
44.50 3/8  x 7 FC4X-4450-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-4450-B07Q P.O.A. 250 20
44.50 3/8  x 10 FC4X-4450-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-4450-B10Q P.O.A. 250 20

48

48.00 3/8  x 7 FC4X-4800-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-4800-B07Q P.O.A. 231 22
48.00 3/8  x 10 FC4X-4800-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-4800-B10Q P.O.A. 231 22
49.00 3/8  x 7 FC4X-4900-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-4900-B07Q P.O.A. 226 22
49.00 3/8  x 10 FC4X-4900-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-4900-B10Q P.O.A. 226 22
50.80 3/8  x 7 FC4X-5080-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-5080-B07Q P.O.A. 220 22
50.80 3/8  x 10 FC4X-5080-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-5080-B10Q P.O.A. 220 22

54

54.00 3/8  x 7 FC4X-5400-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-5400-B07Q P.O.A. 213 24
54.00 3/8  x 10 FC4X-5400-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-5400-B10Q P.O.A. 210 24
55.00 3/8  x 7 FC4X-5500-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-5500-B07Q P.O.A. 210 24
55.00 3/8  x 10 FC4X-5500-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-5500-B10Q P.O.A. 200 24
57.10 3/8  x 7 FC4X-5710-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-5710-B07Q P.O.A. 200 24
57.10 3/8  x 10 FC4X-5710-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-5710-B10Q P.O.A. 200 24
57.56 3/8  x 7 FC4X-5756-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-5756-B07Q P.O.A. 200 24
57.56 3/8  x 10 FC4X-5756-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-5756-B10Q P.O.A. 200 24
57.80 3/8  x 7 FC4X-5780-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-5780-B07Q P.O.A. 200 24
57.80 3/8  x 10 FC4X-5780-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-5780-B10Q P.O.A. 200 24

60

60.00 3/8  x 7 FC4X-6000-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-6000-B07Q P.O.A. 200 26
60.00 3/8  x 10 FC4X-6000-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-6000-B10Q P.O.A. 200 26
61.00 3/8  x 7 FC4X-6100-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-6100-B07Q P.O.A. 200 26
61.00 3/8  x 10 FC4X-6100-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-6100-B10Q P.O.A. 200 26
61.61 3/8  x 7 FC4X-6161-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-6161-B07Q P.O.A. 200 26
61.61 3/8  x 10 FC4X-6161-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-6161-B10Q P.O.A. 200 26
63.40 3/8  x 7 FC4X-6340-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-6340-B07Q P.O.A. 200 26
63.40 3/8  x 10 FC4X-6340-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-6340-B10Q P.O.A. 200 26

  

Nom. 
Pipe
Size 
(In.)

Pipe  
O.D.
(In.)

Sleeve 
Thickness 

and Length
(In.)

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless Steel

List
Price

Catalog Number 
316 Stainless Steel

List
Price

Rated 
Working 
Pressure

Number of 
Bolts

3"-12" Contact customer service for Pricing and Availability

14

14.00 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1400-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1400-A05Q P.O.A. 472 14
14.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1400-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1400-A07Q P.O.A. 472 14
14.00 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1400-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1400-A10Q P.O.A. 472 14
15.30 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1530-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-A05Q P.O.A. 434 14
15.30 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1530-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-A07Q P.O.A. 434 14
15.30 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1530-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-B07Q P.O.A. 592 14
15.30 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1530-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-A10Q P.O.A. 434 14
15.30 3/8 x 10 FC4X-1530-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-B10Q P.O.A. 592 14
15.65 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1565-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1565-B07Q P.O.A. 583 16
15.65 3/8 x 10 FC4X-1565-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1565-B10Q P.O.A. 583 16

16

16.00 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1600-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1600-A05Q P.O.A. 416 16
16.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1600-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1600-A07Q P.O.A. 416 16
16.00 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1600-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1600-A10Q P.O.A. 416 16
17.40 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1740-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-A05Q P.O.A. 385 16
17.40 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1740-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-A07Q P.O.A. 385 16
17.40 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1740-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-B07Q P.O.A. 567 16
17.40 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1740-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-A10Q P.O.A. 385 18
17.40 3/8 x 10 FC4X-1740-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-B10Q P.O.A. 567 18
17.80 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1780-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1780-B07Q P.O.A. 540 18
17.80 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1780-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1780-A07Q P.O.A. 372 18

18

18.00 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1800-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1800-A05Q P.O.A. 373 18
18.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1800-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1800-A07Q P.O.A. 373 18
18.00 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1800-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1800-A10Q P.O.A. 373 18
18.80 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1880-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1880-B07Q P.O.A. 508 18
18.80 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1880-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1880-A07Q P.O.A. 355 20
19.50 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1950-A05X P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-A05Q P.O.A. 345 20
19.50 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1950-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-A07Q P.O.A. 345 20
19.50 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1950-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-B07Q P.O.A. 512 20
19.50 1/4 x 10 FC4X-1950-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-A10Q P.O.A. 345 22
19.50 3/8 x 10 FC4X-1950-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-B10Q P.O.A. 512 22
19.92 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1992-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1992-B07Q P.O.A. 500 22
19.92 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1992-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-1992-A07Q P.O.A. 337 22

20

20.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2000-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2000-A07Q P.O.A. 337 22
20.00 1/4 x 10 FC4X-2000-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2000-A10Q P.O.A. 337 22
21.60 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2160-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2160-A07Q P.O.A. 313 24
21.60 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2160-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2160-B07Q P.O.A. 463 24
21.60 1/4 x 10 FC4X-2160-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2160-A10Q P.O.A. 313 24
21.60 3/8 x 10 FC4X-2160-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2160-B10Q P.O.A. 463 24
22.06 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2206-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2206-B07Q P.O.A. 456 24
22.06 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2206-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2206-A07Q P.O.A. 307 24

24

24.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2400-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2400-A07Q P.O.A. 283 24
24.00 1/4 x 10 FC4X-2400-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2400-A10Q P.O.A. 283 24
25.80 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2580-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2580-A07Q P.O.A. 264 24
25.80 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2580-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2580-B07Q P.O.A. 392 24
25.80 1/4 x 10 FC4X-2580-A10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2580-A10Q P.O.A. 264 26
25.80 3/8 x 10 FC4X-2580-B10X P.O.A. FC4Q-2580-B10Q P.O.A. 392 26
26.32 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2632-B07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2632-B07Q P.O.A. 377 26
26.32 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2632-A07X P.O.A. FC4Q-2632-A07Q P.O.A. 250 26
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BAKER STANDARD STEEL COUPLINGS
STYLE 200 - 24" THROUGH 240"

Listed are common sizes of 200 couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into the code system 
to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer service for pricing.

*	For stainless steel bolts and epoxy coating options, 
substitute the “X” or “Y” code for the standard

	 catalog number “R” code.

Example: 200-2400-A07Y has epoxy coating and
			  stainless steel bolts
		

 List Price 

 Standard 
Coupling 

 Optional Feature Codes 
Nom. 

Pipe Size 
(In.)

Pipe
O.D. 
(In .)

Sleeve 
Thickness & 
Length (In.)

Catalog
Number

Rated 
Working 
Pressure

Number 
of Bolts

Approx.
Wt. Lbs.

 Stainless 
Steel Bolts 

 Epoxy Coat and 
S.S. Bolts 

 X  Y 

24

24.00 1/4 x 7 200-2400-A07R 283 14 124.4  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
24.00 1/4 x 10 200-2400-A10R 283 14 145.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
25.80 1/4 x 7 200-2580-A07R 264 14 132.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
25.80 3/8 x 7 200-2580-B07R 392 14 155.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
25.80 1/4 x 10 200-2580-A10R 264 14 154.9  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
25.80 3/8 x 10 200-2580-B10R 392 14 187.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
26.32 1/4 x 7 200-2632-A07R 250 14 135.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
26.32 3/8 x 7 200-2632-B07R 377 14 158.1  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

30

30.00 1/4 x 7 200-3000-A07R 246 16 153.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
30.00 3/8 x 7 200-3000-B07R 361 16 179.9  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
30.00 1/4 x 10 200-3000-A10R 246 16 179.4  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
30.00 3/8 x 10 200-3000-B10R 361 16 216.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
32.00 1/4 x 7 200-3200-A07R 230 16 163.4  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
32.00 3/8 x 7 200-3200-B07R 343 16 191.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
32.00 1/4 x 10 200-3200-A10R 230 16 190.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
32.00 3/8 x 10 200-3200-B10R 343 16 230.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

36

36.00 1/4 x 7 200-3600-A07R 205 18 187.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
36.00 3/8 x 7 200-3600-B07R 306 18 219.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
36.00 1/4 x 10 200-3600-A10R 205 18 217.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
36.00 3/8 x 10 200-3600-B10R 306 18 263.1  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
38.30 1/4 x 7 200-3830-A07R 193 18 197.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
38.30 3/8 x 7 200-3830-B07R 289 18 230.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
38.30 1/4 x 10 200-3830-A10R 193 18 229.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
38.30 3/8 x 10 200-3830-B10R 289 18 263.9  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

42

42.00 3/8 x 7 200-4200-B07R 263 20 245.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
42.00 3/8 x 10 200-4200-B10R 263 20 297.9  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
44.50 3/8 x 7 200-4450-B07R 250 20 308.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
44.50 3/8 x 10 200-4450-B10R 250 20 362.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

48

48.00 3/8 x 7 200-4800-B07R 231 22 279.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
48.00 3/8 x 10 200-4800-B10R 231 22 337.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
49.00 3/8 x 7 200-4900-B07R 226 22 284.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
49.00 3/8 x 10 200-4900-B10R 226 22 343.4  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
50.80 3/8 x 7 200-5080-B07R 220 22 351.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
50.80 3/8 x 10 200-5080-B10R 220 22 412.4  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

54

54.00 3/8 x 7 200-5400-B07R 213 24 310.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
54.00 3/8 x 10 200-5400-B10R 213 24 374.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
55.00 3/8 x 7 200-5500-B07R 210 24 316.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
55.00 3/8 x 10 200-5500-B10R 210 24 382.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.10 3/8 x 7 200-5710-B07R 200 24 327.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.10 3/8 x 10 200-5710-B10R 200 24 395.9  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.56 3/8 x 7 200-5756-B07R 200 24 328.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.56 3/8 x 10 200-5756-B10R 200 24 414.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.80 3/8 x 7 200-5780-B07R 200 24 329.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.80 3/8 x 10 200-5780-B10R 200 24 398.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

60

60.00 3/8 x 7 200-6000-B07R 200 26 343.9  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
60.00 3/8 x 10 200-6000-B10R 200 26 416.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
61.00 3/8 x 7 200-6100-B07R 200 26 349.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
61.00 3/8 x 10 200-6100-B10R 200 26 422.1  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
61.61 3/8 x 7 200-6161-B07R 200 26 367.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
61.61 3/8 x 10 200-6161-B10R 200 26 441.4  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
63.40 3/8 x 7 200-6340-B07R 200 26 372.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
63.40 3/8 x 10 200-6340-B10R 200 26 448.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
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BAKER STAINLESS STEEL COUPLINGS
STYLE 200X AND 200Q - 24" THROUGH 240"

Listed are common sizes of 200X and 200Q couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into 
the code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer 
service for pricing.

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel

Nom.
Pipe 
Size
(In.)

Pipe  
O.D.
(In.)

Sleeve 
Thickness 

and Length 
(In.)

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless Steel

List
Price

Catalog Number 
316 Stainless Steel

List
Price

Rated 
Working 
Pressure

Number of 
Bolts

24

24.00 1/4 x 7 200X-2400-A07R P.O.A. 200Q-2400-A07R P.O.A. 283 14
24.00 1/4 x 10 200X-2400-A10R P.O.A. 200Q-2400-A10R P.O.A. 283 14
25.80 1/4 x 7 200X-2580-A07R P.O.A. 200Q-2580-A07R P.O.A. 264 14
25.80 3/8 x 7 200X-2580-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-2580-B07R P.O.A. 392 14
25.80 1/4 x 10 200X-2580-A10R P.O.A. 200Q-2580-A10R P.O.A. 264 14
25.80 3/8 x 10 200X-2580-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-2580-B10R P.O.A. 392 14
26.32 1/4 x 7 200X-2632-A07R P.O.A. 200Q-2632-A07R P.O.A. 250 14
26.32 3/8 x 7 200X-2632-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-2632-B07R P.O.A. 377 14

30

30.00 1/4 x 7 200X-3000-A07R P.O.A. 200Q-3000-A07R P.O.A. 246 16
30.00 3/8 x 7 200X-3000-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-3000-B07R P.O.A. 361 16
30.00 1/4 x 10 200X-3000-A10R P.O.A. 200Q-3000-A10R P.O.A. 246 16
30.00 3/8 x 10 200X-3000-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-3000-B10R P.O.A. 361 16
32.00 1/4 x 7 200X-3200-A07R P.O.A. 200Q-3200-A07R P.O.A. 230 16
32.00 3/8 x 7 200X-3200-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-3200-B07R P.O.A. 343 16
32.00 1/4 x 10 200X-3200-A10R P.O.A. 200Q-3200-A10R P.O.A. 230 16
32.00 3/8 x 10 200X-3200-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-3200-B10R P.O.A. 343 16

36

36.00 1/4 x 7 200X-3600-A07R P.O.A. 200Q-3600-A07R P.O.A. 205 18
36.00 3/8 x 7 200X-3600-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-3600-B07R P.O.A. 306 18
36.00 1/4 x 10 200X-3600-A10R P.O.A. 200Q-3600-A10R P.O.A. 205 18
36.00 3/8 x 10 200X-3600-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-3600-B10R P.O.A. 306 18
38.30 1/4 x 7 200X-3830-A07R P.O.A. 200Q-3830-A07R P.O.A. 193 18
38.30 3/8 x 7 200X-3830-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-3830-B07R P.O.A. 289 18
38.30 1/4 x 10 200X-3830-A10R P.O.A. 200Q-3830-A10R P.O.A. 193 18
38.30 3/8 x 10 200X-3830-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-3830-B10R P.O.A. 289 18

42

42.00 3/8 x 7 200X-4200-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-4200-B07R P.O.A. 263 20
42.00 3/8 x 10 200X-4200-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-4200-B10R P.O.A. 263 20
44.50 3/8 x 7 200X-4450-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-4450-B07R P.O.A. 250 20
44.50 3/8 x 10 200X-4450-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-4450-B10R P.O.A. 250 20

48

48.00 3/8 x 7 200X-4800-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-4800-B07R P.O.A. 231 22
48.00 3/8 x 10 200X-4800-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-4800-B10R P.O.A. 231 22
49.00 3/8 x 7 200X-4900-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-4900-B07R P.O.A. 226 22
49.00 3/8 x 10 200X-4900-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-4900-B10R P.O.A. 226 22
50.80 3/8 x 7 200X-5080-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-5080-B07R P.O.A. 220 22
50.80 3/8 x 10 200X-5080-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-5080-B10R P.O.A. 220 22

50

54.00 3/8 x 7 200X-5400-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-5400-B07R P.O.A. 213 24
54.00 3/8 x 10 200X-5400-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-5400-B10R P.O.A. 213 24
55.00 3/8 x 7 200X-5500-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-5500-B07R P.O.A. 210 24
55.00 3/8 x 10 200X-5500-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-5500-B10R P.O.A. 210 24
57.10 3/8 x 7 200X-5710-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-5710-B07R P.O.A. 200 24
57.10 3/8 x 10 200X-5710-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-5710-B10R P.O.A. 200 24
57.56 3/8 x 7 200X-5756-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-5756-B07R P.O.A. 200 24
57.56 3/8 x 10 200X-5756-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-5756-B10R P.O.A. 200 24
57.80 3/8 x 7 200X-5780-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-5780-B07R P.O.A. 200 24
57.80 3/8 x 10 200X-5780-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-5780-B10R P.O.A. 200 24

60

60.00 3/8 x 7 200X-6000-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-6000-B07R P.O.A. 200 26
60.00 3/8 x 10 200X-6000-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-6000-B10R P.O.A. 200 26
61.00 3/8 x 7 200X-6100-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-6100-B07R P.O.A. 200 26
61.00 3/8 x 10 200X-6100-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-6100-B10R P.O.A. 200 26
61.61 3/8 x 7 200X-6161-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-6161-B07R P.O.A. 200 26
61.61 3/8 x 10 200X-6161-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-6161-B10R P.O.A. 200 26
63.40 3/8 x 7 200X-6340-B07R P.O.A. 200Q-6340-B07R P.O.A. 200 26
63.40 3/8 x 10 200X-6340-B10R P.O.A. 200Q-6340-B10R P.O.A. 200 26
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BAKER STEEL COUPLINGS (12" and longer sleeve)
STYLE 208 - 24" THROUGH 240"

Listed are common sizes of 208 couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into the code system 
to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer service for pricing.

*	For stainless steel bolts and epoxy coating options, 
substitute the “X” or “Y” code for the standard

	 catalog number “R” code.

Example: 208-2400-A12Y has epoxy coating and 
stainless steel bolts.

 List Price 

 Standard 
Coupling 

 Optional Feature Codes 

Nom.
Pipe
Size
(In.)

Pipe
O.D.
(In.)

Sleeve
Thickness 

and Length
(In.)

Catalog
Number

Rated
Working
Pressure

Number
of Bolts

Approx.
Wt. Lbs.

 Stainless 
Steel Bolts 

 Epoxy Coat and 
S.S. Bolts 

 X  Y 

24

24.00 1/4 x 12 208-2400-A12R 283 14 160.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

25.80 1/4 x 12 208-2580-A12R 264 14 170.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

25.80 3/8 x 12 208-2580-B12R 392 14 193.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

26.32 1/4 x 12 208-2632-A12R 250 14 148.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

26.32 3/8 x 12 208-2632-B12R 377 14 162.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

30

30.00 1/4 x 12 208-3000-A12R 246 16 172.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

30.00 3/8 x 12 208-3000-B12R 361 16 207.9  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

32.00 1/4 x 12 208-3208-A12R 230 16 182.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

32.00 3/8 x 12 208-3208-B12R 343 16 221.1  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

36

36.00 1/4 x 12 208-3600-A12R 205 18 204.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

36.00 3/8 x 12 208-3600-B12R 306 18 251.9  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

38.30 1/4 x 12 208-3830-A12R 193 18 215.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

38.30 3/8 x 12 208-3830-B12R 289 18 293.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

42
42.00 3/8 x 12 208-4208-B12R 263 20 332.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

44.50 3/8 x 12 208-4450-B12R 250 20 349.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

48

48.00 3/8 x 12 208-4800-B12R 231 22 279.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

49.00 3/8 x 12 208-4900-B12R 226 22 284.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

50.80 3/8 x 12 208-5080-B12R 220 22 351.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

50

54.00 3/8 x 12 208-5400-B12R 213 24 430.1  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

55.00 3/8 x 12 208-5500-B12R 210 24 437.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

57.10 3/8 x 12 208-5710-B12R 200 24 452.1  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

57.56 3/8 x 12 208-5756-B12R 200 24 455.4  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

57.80 3/8 x 12 208-5780-B12R 200 24 456.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

60

60.00 3/8 x 12 208-6000-B12R 200 26 480.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

61.00 3/8 x 12 208-6100-B12R 200 26 488.4  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

61.61 3/8 x 12 208-6161-B12R 200 26 491.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

63.40 3/8 x 12 208-6340-B12R 200 26 504.9  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
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BAKER STAINLESS STEEL COUPLINGS (12" and longer sleeve)
STYLE 208X AND 208Q - 24" THROUGH 240"

Listed are common sizes of 208X and 208Q couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into 
the code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer 
service for pricing.

Nom.
Pipe 
Size
(In.)

Pipe
O.D.
(In.)

Sleeve
Thickness

and Length
(In.)

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless Steel

List 
Price

Catalog Number 
316 Stainless Steel

List 
Price

Rated
Working
Pressure

Number of 
Bolts

24

24.00 1/4 x 12 208X-2400-A12R P.O.A 208Q-2400-A12R P.O.A 283 14

25.80 1/4 x 12 208X-2580-A12R P.O.A 208Q-2580-A12R P.O.A 264 14

25.80 3/8 x 12 208X-2580-B12R P.O.A 208Q-2580-B12R P.O.A 392 14

26.32 1/4 x 12 208X-2632-A12R P.O.A 208Q-2632-A12R P.O.A 250 14

26.32 3/8 x 12 208X-2632-B12R P.O.A 208Q-2632-B12R P.O.A 377 14

30

30.00 1/4 x 12 208X-3000-A12R P.O.A 208Q-3000-A12R P.O.A 246 16

30.00 3/8 x 12 208X-3000-B12R P.O.A 208Q-3000-B12R P.O.A 361 16

32.00 1/4 x 12 208X-3208-A12R P.O.A 208Q-3208-A12R P.O.A 230 16

32.00 3/8 x 12 208X-3208-B12R P.O.A 208Q-3208-B12R P.O.A 343 16

36

36.00 1/4 x 12 208X-3600-A12R P.O.A 208Q-3600-A12R P.O.A 205 18

36.00 3/8 x 12 208X-3600-B12R P.O.A 208Q-3600-B12R P.O.A 306 18

38.30 1/4 x 12 208X-3830-A12R P.O.A 208Q-3830-A12R P.O.A 193 18

38.30 3/8 x 12 208X-3830-B12R P.O.A 208Q-3830-B12R P.O.A 289 18

42
42.00 3/8 x 12 208X-4208-B12R P.O.A 208Q-4208-B12R P.O.A 263 20

44.50 3/8 x 12 208X-4450-B12R P.O.A 208Q-4450-B12R P.O.A 250 20

48

48.00 3/8 x 12 208X-4800-B12R P.O.A 208Q-4800-B12R P.O.A 231 22

49.00 3/8 x 12 208X-4900-B12R P.O.A 208Q-4900-B12R P.O.A 226 22

50.80 3/8 x 12 208X-5080-B12R P.O.A 208Q-5080-B12R P.O.A 220 22

50

54.00 3/8 x 12 208X-5400-B12R P.O.A 208Q-5400-B12R P.O.A 213 24

55.00 3/8 x 12 208X-5500-B12R P.O.A 208Q-5500-B12R P.O.A 210 24

57.10 3/8 x 12 208X-5710-B12R P.O.A 208Q-5710-B12R P.O.A 200 24

57.56 3/8 x 12 208X-5756-B12R P.O.A 208Q-5756-B12R P.O.A 200 24

57.80 3/8 x 12 208X-5780-B12R P.O.A 208Q-5780-B12R P.O.A 200 24

60

60.00 3/8 x 12 208X-6000-B12R P.O.A 208Q-6000-B12R P.O.A 200 26

61.00 3/8 x 12 208X-6100-B12R P.O.A 208Q-6100-B12R P.O.A 200 26

61.61 3/8 x 12 208X-6161-B12R P.O.A 208Q-6161-B12R P.O.A 200 26

63.40 3/8 x 12 208X-6340-B12R P.O.A 208Q-6340-B12R P.O.A 200 26
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BAKER STEEL COUPLING WITH INSULATING BOOT
STYLE 216 - 24" THROUGH 240"

Listed are common sizes of 216 couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into the code system 
to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer service for pricing.

*	For stainless steel bolts and epoxy coating options, 
substitute the “X” or “Y” code for the standard

	 catalog number “R” code.

Example: 216-2400-A07Y has epoxy coating and 
stainless steel bolts.

 List Price 

 Standard 
Coupling 

 Optional Feature Codes 

Nom.
Pipe
Size
(In.)

Pipe
O.D.
(In.)

Sleeve
Thickness

and Length
(In.)

Catalog
Number

Rated
Working 
Pressure

Number
of Bolts

Approx.
Wt. Lbs.

 Stainless 
Steel Bolts 

 Epoxy Coat and 
S.S. Bolts 

 X  Y 

24

24.00 1/4 x 7 216-2400-A07R 283 14 125.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
24.00 1/4 x 10 216-2400-A10R 283 14 146.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
25.80 1/4 x 7 216-2580-A07R 264 14 134.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
25.80 3/8 x 7 216-2580-B07R 392 14 156.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
25.80 1/4 x 10 216-2580-A10R 264 14 156.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
25.80 3/8 x 10 216-2580-B10R 392 14 188.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
26.32 1/4 x 7 216-2632-A07R 250 14 136.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
26.32 3/8 x 7 216-2632-B07R 377 14 159.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

30

30.00 1/4 x 7 216-3000-A07R 246 16 155.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
30.00 3/8 x 7 216-3000-B07R 361 16 181.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
30.00 1/4 x 10 216-3000-A10R 246 16 181.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
30.00 3/8 x 10 216-3000-B10R 361 16 218.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
32.00 1/4 x 7 216-3200-A07R 230 16 165.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
32.00 3/8 x 7 216-3200-B07R 343 16 193.4  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
32.00 1/4 x 10 216-3200-A10R 230 16 192.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
32.00 3/8 x 10 216-3200-B10R 343 16 233.1  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

36

36.00 1/4 x 7 216-3600-A07R 205 18 189.1  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
36.00 3/8 x 7 216-3600-B07R 306 18 221.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
36.00 1/4 x 10 216-3600-A10R 205 18 220.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
36.00 3/8 x 10 216-3600-B10R 306 18 265.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
38.30 1/4 x 7 216-3830-A07R 193 18 199.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
38.30 3/8 x 7 216-3830-B07R 289 18 233.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
38.30 1/4 x 10 216-3830-A10R 193 18 231.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
38.30 3/8 x 10 216-3830-B10R 289 18 266.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

42
42.00 3/8 x 7 216-4200-B07R 263 20 248.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
42.00 3/8 x 10 216-4200-B10R 263 20 300.9  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
44.50 3/8 x 7 216-4450-B07R 250 20 311.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
44.50 3/8 x 10 216-4450-B10R 250 20 366.1  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

48

48.00 3/8 x 7 216-4800-B07R 231 22 282.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
48.00 3/8 x 10 216-4800-B10R 231 22 340.7  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
49.00 3/8 x 7 216-4900-B07R 226 22 287.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
49.00 3/8 x 10 216-4900-B10R 226 22 346.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
50.80 3/8 x 7 216-5080-B07R 220 22 354.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
50.80 3/8 x 10 216-5080-B10R 220 22 416.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

54

54.00 3/8 x 7 216-5400-B07R 213 24 313.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
54.00 3/8 x 10 216-5400-B10R 213 24 378.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
55.00 3/8 x 7 216-5500-B07R 210 24 319.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
55.00 3/8 x 10 216-5500-B10R 210 24 386.6  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.10 3/8 x 7 216-5710-B07R 200 24 330.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.10 3/8 x 10 216-5710-B10R 200 24 399.9  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.56 3/8 x 7 216-5756-B07R 200 24 331.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.56 3/8 x 10 216-5756-B10R 200 24 418.1  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.80 3/8 x 7 216-5780-B07R 200 24 332.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
57.80 3/8 x 10 216-5780-B10R 200 24 402.0  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

60

60.00 3/8 x 7 216-6000-B07R 200 26 347.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
60.00 3/8 x 10 216-6000-B10R 200 26 420.2  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
61.00 3/8 x 7 216-6100-B07R 200 26 352.5  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
61.00 3/8 x 10 216-6100-B10R 200 26 426.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
61.61 3/8 x 7 216-6161-B07R 200 26 371.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
61.61 3/8 x 10 216-6161-B10R 200 26 445.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
63.40 3/8 x 7 216-6340-B07R 200 26 376.3  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 
63.40 3/8 x 10 216-6340-B10R 200 26 452.8  P.O.A.  P.O.A.  P.O.A. 

66 and  
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BAKER STAINLESS STEEL COUPLINGS WITH INSULATING BOOT
STYLE 216X AND 216Q - 24" THROUGH 240"

Listed are common sizes of 216X and 216Q couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into 
the code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer 
service for pricing.

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel

Nom.
Pipe
Size
(In.)

Pipe O.D.
(In.)

Sleeve
Thickness\
and Length

(In.)

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless Steel

 List
Price 

Catalog Number 
316 Stainless Steel

 List
Price 

Rated
Working
Pressure

Number
of Bolts

24

24.00 1/4 x 7 216X-2400-A07R  P.O.A. 216Q-2400-A07R  P.O.A. 283 14
24.00 1/4 x 10 216X-2400-A10R  P.O.A. 216Q-2400-A10R  P.O.A. 283 14
25.80 1/4 x 7 216X-2580-A07R  P.O.A. 216Q-2580-A07R  P.O.A. 264 14
25.80 3/8 x 7 216X-2580-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-2580-B07R  P.O.A. 392 14
25.80 1/4 x 10 216X-2580-A10R  P.O.A. 216Q-2580-A10R  P.O.A. 264 14
25.80 3/8 x 10 216X-2580-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-2580-B10R  P.O.A. 392 14
26.32 1/4 x 7 216X-2632-A07R  P.O.A. 216Q-2632-A07R  P.O.A. 250 14
26.32 3/8 x 7 216X-2632-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-2632-B07R  P.O.A. 377 14

30

30.00 1/4 x 7 216X-3000-A07R  P.O.A. 216Q-3000-A07R  P.O.A. 246 16
30.00 3/8 x 7 216X-3000-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-3000-B07R  P.O.A. 361 16
30.00 1/4 x 10 216X-3000-A10R  P.O.A. 216Q-3000-A10R  P.O.A. 246 16
30.00 3/8 x 10 216X-3000-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-3000-B10R  P.O.A. 361 16
32.00 1/4 x 7 216X-3200-A07R  P.O.A. 216Q-3200-A07R  P.O.A. 230 16
32.00 3/8 x 7 216X-3200-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-3200-B07R  P.O.A. 343 16
32.00 1/4 x 10 216X-3200-A10R  P.O.A. 216Q-3200-A10R  P.O.A. 230 16
32.00 3/8 x 10 216X-3200-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-3200-B10R  P.O.A. 343 16

36

36.00 1/4 x 7 216X-3600-A07R  P.O.A. 216Q-3600-A07R  P.O.A. 205 18
36.00 3/8 x 7 216X-3600-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-3600-B07R  P.O.A. 306 18
36.00 1/4 x 10 216X-3600-A10R  P.O.A. 216Q-3600-A10R  P.O.A. 205 18
36.00 3/8 x 10 216X-3600-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-3600-B10R  P.O.A. 306 18
38.30 1/4 x 7 216X-3830-A07R  P.O.A. 216Q-3830-A07R  P.O.A. 193 18
38.30 3/8 x 7 216X-3830-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-3830-B07R  P.O.A. 289 18
38.30 1/4 x 10 216X-3830-A10R  P.O.A. 216Q-3830-A10R  P.O.A. 193 18
38.30 3/8 x 10 216X-3830-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-3830-B10R  P.O.A. 289 18

42

42.00 3/8 x 7 216X-4200-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-4200-B07R  P.O.A. 263 20
42.00 3/8 x 10 216X-4200-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-4200-B10R  P.O.A. 263 20
44.50 3/8 x 7 216X-4450-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-4450-B07R  P.O.A. 250 20
44.50 3/8 x 10 216X-4450-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-4450-B10R  P.O.A. 250 20

48

48.00 3/8 x 7 216X-4800-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-4800-B07R  P.O.A. 231 22
48.00 3/8 x 10 216X-4800-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-4800-B10R  P.O.A. 231 22
49.00 3/8 x 7 216X-4900-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-4900-B07R  P.O.A. 226 22
49.00 3/8 x 10 216X-4900-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-4900-B10R  P.O.A. 226 22
50.80 3/8 x 7 216X-5080-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-5080-B07R  P.O.A. 220 22
50.80 3/8 x 10 216X-5080-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-5080-B10R  P.O.A. 220 22

54

54.00 3/8 x 7 216X-5400-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-5400-B07R  P.O.A. 213 24
54.00 3/8 x 10 216X-5400-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-5400-B10R  P.O.A. 213 24
55.00 3/8 x 7 216X-5500-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-5500-B07R  P.O.A. 210 24
55.00 3/8 x 10 216X-5500-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-5500-B10R  P.O.A. 210 24
57.10 3/8 x 7 216X-5710-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-5710-B07R  P.O.A. 200 24
57.10 3/8 x 10 216X-5710-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-5710-B10R  P.O.A. 200 24
57.56 3/8 x 7 216X-5756-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-5756-B07R  P.O.A. 200 24
57.56 3/8 x 10 216X-5756-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-5756-B10R  P.O.A. 200 24
57.80 3/8 x 7 216X-5780-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-5780-B07R  P.O.A. 200 24
57.80 3/8 x 10 216X-5780-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-5780-B10R  P.O.A. 200 24

60

60.00 3/8 x 7 216X-6000-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-6000-B07R  P.O.A. 200 26
60.00 3/8 x 10 216X-6000-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-6000-B10R  P.O.A. 200 26
61.00 3/8 x 7 216X-6100-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-6100-B07R  P.O.A. 200 26
61.00 3/8 x 10 216X-6100-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-6100-B10R  P.O.A. 200 26
61.61 3/8 x 7 216X-6161-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-6161-B07R  P.O.A. 200 26
61.61 3/8 x 10 216X-6161-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-6161-B10R  P.O.A. 200 26
63.40 3/8 x 7 216X-6340-B07R  P.O.A. 216Q-6340-B07R  P.O.A. 200 26
63.40 3/8 x 10 216X-6340-B10R  P.O.A. 216Q-6340-B10R  P.O.A. 200 26

66 and
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FORD DUCTILE IRON COUPLINGS
STYLE FC1

FORD DUCTILE IRON COUPLINGS
STYLE FC1-L12 (12" LENGTHS)

To Order: Locate the gasket range that accommodates your pipe O.D. for both coupling ends. Use the corresponding catalog number. 
 Example: To connect 6.63 O.D. PVC pipe to 7.10 O.D. pipe use catalog number FC1-690-720; for 12" long sleeve FC1-690-720-L12.

List Price

Standard 
Coupling

*Optional Feature Codes
Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

Gasket Rng.  
1st half
Cat. No.

End  
Ring 

Color
By

Gasket Rng.  
2nd Half 

Cat. No.

End 
Ring 

Color

Center 
Sleeve 
Length

No.
of 

Bolts
Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Standard 
Catalog
Number

Stainless 
Steel Bolts 

X

Epoxy Coat 
and S.S. Bolts 

Y

4 

4.00
4.00
4.00

4.50-4.80
4.50-4.80
4.80-5.10

Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

Black

4.00
4.50-4.80
4.80-5.10
4.50-4.80
4.80-5.10
4.80-5.10

Red
Red

Black
Red

Black
Black 

12" 3 29

FC1-400-400-L12
FC1-400-480-L12
FC1-400-510-L12
FC1-480-480-L12
FC1-480-510-L12
FC1-510-510-L12

$ 295.86 $ 416.93 $ 543.15

6 

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.30

6.63-6.90
6.63-6.90
6.90-7.20

Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

Black

6.00
6.63-6.90
6.90-7.20

6.30
6.63-6.90
6.90-7.20
6.90-7.20

Red
Red

Black
Red
Red

Black
Black 

12" 4 42

FC1-600-600-L12
FC1-600-690-L12
FC1-600-720-L12
FC1-630-630-L12
FC1-690-690-L12
FC1-690-720-L12
FC1-720-720-L12

418.74 580.22 767.37

 

List Price

Standard   
Coupling

*Optional Feature Codes
Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

Gasket Rng.  
1st half
Cat. No.

End  
Ring 

Color
By

Gasket Rng.  
2nd Half 

Cat. No.

End 
Ring 

Color

Center 
Sleeve 
Length

No. of 
Bolts

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Standard 
Catalog
Number

Stainless 
Steel Bolts 

X

Epoxy Coat 
and S.S. Bolts 

Y
2 2.34-2.63 Red 2.34-2.63 Red 4" 2 6 FC1-263-263 $ 101.80 $ 140.90 $ 166.05

2-1/2 See 2" FC2A on page M-4

4 

4.00
4.00
4.00

4.50-4.80
4.50-4.80
4.80-5.10

Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

Black

4.00
4.50-4.80
4.80-5.10
4.50-4.80
4.80-5.10
4.80-5.10

Red
Red

Black
Red

Black
Black 

5" 3 14

FC1-400-400
FC1-400-480
FC1-400-510
FC1-480-480
FC1-480-510
FC1-510-510

180.87 251.02 311.87

6 

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.30

6.63-6.90
6.63-6.90
6.90-7.20

Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

Black

6.00
6.63-6.90
6.90-7.20

6.30
6.63-6.90
6.90-7.20
6.90-7.20

Red
Red

Black
Red
Red

Black
Black 

5" 4 21

FC1-600-600
FC1-600-690
FC1-600-720
FC1-630-630
FC1-690-690
FC1-690-720
FC1-720-720

246.73 340.29 430.57

8

8.00
8.00
8.00

8.16-8.40
8.63-9.05
8.63-9.05
9.05-9.40

Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

Black

8.00
8.63-9.05
9.05-9.40
8.16-8.40
8.63-9.05
9.05-9.40
9.05-9.40

Red
Red

Black
Red
Red

Black
Black

5" 5 30

FC1-800-800
FC1-800-905
FC1-800-940
FC1-840-840
FC1-905-905
FC1-905-940
FC1-940-940

329.28 438.11 566.58

10 
10.20-10.50

10.75
10.75

11.10-11.46

Red
Red
Red

Black

10.20-10.50
10.75

11.10-11.46
11.10-11.46

Red
Red

Black
Black

6" 6 41.5
FC1-1050-1050
FC1-1075-1075
FC1-1075-1146
FC1-1146-1146

443.62 574.21 755.41

12
12.24-12.50

12.75
12.75

13.20-13.56

Red
Red
Red

Black

12.24-12.50
12.75

13.20-13.56
13.20-13.56

Red
Red

Black
Black

6" 7 56
FC1-1250-1250
FC1-1275-1275
FC1-1275-1356
FC1-1356-1356

511.86 664.26 910.39
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Nom. 
Pipe
Size
(In.)

Gasket Catalog 
Number

List
Price

End Ring
Catalog
Number

List 
Price

Center Sleeve 
Catalog Number

List 
Price

Bolts and Nuts 
Catalog Number

List 
Price

2 FC1G-234-263 $ 8.76 FC1-RER-2 $ 15.71 FC1-CS-2 $ 32.03 FBN-58-65 $ 10.37

4
FC1G-400
FC1G-450-480
FC1G-480-510

20.88 FC1-RER-4
FC1-BER-4 28.70 FC1-CS-4 45.18 FBN-58-8 12.19

6
FC1G-600
FC1G-630
FC1G-663-690
FC1G-690-720

22.57
FC1-BER-6
FC1-RER-6
FC1-BER-6

38.26 FC1-CS-6 76.50 FBN-58-8 12.19

8
FC1G-800
FC1G-816-840
FC1G-863-905
FC1G-905-940

28.70 FC1-RER-8
FC1-BER-8 45.18 FC1-CS-8 120.80 FBN-58-8 12.19

10
FC1G-1020-1050
FC1G-1075
FC1G-1110-1146

34.77 FC1-RER-10
FC1-BER-10 65.90 FC1-CS-10 158.75 FBN-58-9 13.90

12
FC1G-1224-1250
FC1G-1275
FC1G-1320-1356

63.63 FC1-RER-12
FC1-BER-12 79.90 FC1-CS-12 166.83 FBN-58-9 13.90

Nom. 
Pipe

Size (In.)
Gasket Cat. No. List

Price
End Ring Catalog 

Number
List 

Price
Center Sleeve 

Catalog Number
List 

Price
Bolts and Nuts 

Catalog Number
List 

Price

4
FC1G-400
FC1G-450-480
FC1G-480-510

$ 20.88 FC1-RER-4
FC1-BER-4 $ 28.70 FC1-CS-4-L12 $ 160.23 FBN-58-155 $ 28.54

6
FC1G-600
FC1G-630
FC1G-663-690
FC1G-690-720

22.57
FC1-BER-6
FC1-RER-6
FC1-BER-6

38.26 FC1-CS-6-L12 201.11 FBN-58-155 28.54

 COMPONENT PARTS FOR STYLE FC1 COUPLING
ALL COMPONENTS ARE PRICED “EACH”

 COMPONENT PARTS FOR STYLE FC1-L12 COUPLING (12" LENGTHS)
ALL COMPONENTS ARE PRICED “EACH”



M-20

M

November, 2024 / Revision November, 2025
Section M

To Order: Locate the gasket range that accommodates your pipe O.D. for both coupling ends. Use the top range of each gasket 
 size to determine the catalog number. 
 Example: To connect 6.63 O.D. PVC pipe to 6.90 O.D. pipe use catalog number FC2A-663-720. 
	 Note: Gaskets for SDR 35 sewer pipe are available in the following sizes: 4.22", 6.23", 10.50" and 12.50". Use these sizes as 
	  part of the catalog number. Contact factory for pricing.

FORD TRANSITION COUPLINGS
STYLE FC2A

List Price

Standard   
Coupling

*Optional Feature Codes
Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

Gasket Rng.  
1st half
Cat. No.

End  Ring 
Color By

Gasket Rng.  
2nd Half 

Cat. No.
End Ring 

Color

Center 
Sleeve 
Length

(In.)

No. of 
Bolts

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Stainless Steel 
Bolts X

Epoxy Coat and 
S.S. Bolts Y

2 
2.30-2.45
2.40-2.65
2.65-2.88

Black
Black
Black

2.30-2.45
2.40-2.65
2.65-2.88

Black
Black
Black  

4 2 8.3 $ 102.39 $ 141.45 $ 181.14

3 

3.13
3.45-3.60
3.70-3.88
3.91-4.06
4.07-4.20

Red
Red

Black
Black
Black

3.13
3.45-3.60
3.70-3.88
3.91-4.06
4.07-4.20

Red
Red

Black
Black
Black 

4 3 13 167.93 226.62 288.19

4 
4.00
4.50

4.80-5.14
5.15-5.57

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray

4.00
4.50

4.80-5.14
5.15-5.57

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray

5 3 17 198.45 268.63 338.71

6
6.00
6.63

6.90-7.20
7.21-7.56

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray

6.00
6.63

6.90-7.20
7.21-7.56

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray 

5 4 24 270.75 364.29 470.60

8 
8.00
8.63

9.05-9.40
9.40-9.74

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray

8.00
8.63

9.05-9.40
9.40-9.74

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray

5 5 35.7 342.75 459.65 606.27

10

10.00
10.75

11.10-11.40
11.42-11.77
11.77-12.12

Red
Red

Black
Black

White/Gray

10.00
10.75

11.10-11.40
11.42-11.77
11.77-12.12

Red
Red

Black
Black

White/Gray

6 6 51 471.51 602.05 818.33

12

12.00
12.75

13.20-13.50
13.69-14.04
14.03-14.38

Black
Black
Black

White/Gray
White/Gray

12.00
12.75

13.20-13.50
13.69-14.04
14.03-14.38

Black
Black
Black

White/Gray
White/Gray

6 7 65 561.75 714.13 983.43

14
15.30-15.70
16.00-16.35
16.40-16.88

Black
Red

White/Gray

15.30-15.70
16.00-16.35
16.40-16.88

Black
Red

White/Gray
6 9 79 928.24 1215.21 1553.43

16
17.40-17.80
18.45-18.97
18.90-19.20

Black
White/Gray
White/Gray

17.40-17.80
18.45-18.97
18.90-19.20

Black
White/Gray
White/Gray

7 10 91 1117.67 1436.51 1881.72

18 19.50-20.00 Black 19.50-20.00 Black 7 11 111 1696.50 2047.23 2540.64
20 21.60-22.06 Black 21.60-22.06 Black 7 12 120 2034.54 2417.16 2937.84
24 25.80-26.32 Black 25.80-26.32 Black 10 14 199 3460.41 3960.94 4553.27
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COMPONENT PARTS FOR STYLE FC2A TRANSITION COUPLINGS

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

SBR Gasket 
Catalog Number 

and Range
List Price Color 

Code
End Ring 
Catalog 
Number

List
Price

Center
Sleeve 

Catalog 
Number

List 
Price

Nuts and 
Bolts

Catalog 
Number

Bolt
Size

List
Price

2 
FC2AG-230-245
FC2AG-240-265
FC2AG-265-288

$ 12.63 ea. Black FC2A-BER-2 $ 15.03 ea. FC2A-CS-2 $ 22.80 FBN-58-65 5/8" x 6-1/2" $ 10.37 
ea.

3
FC2AG-345-360
FC2AG-370-388
FC2AG-391-406
FC2AG-407-420

20.88 ea.
Red FC2A-RER-3

20.88 ea. FC2A-CS-3 43.15 FBN-58-65 5/8" x 6-1/2" 10.37 ea.Black
Black
Black

FC2A-BER-3

4
FC2AG-400
FC2AG-450
FC2AG-480-514
FC2AG-515-557

26.08 ea.

Red
Red FC2A-RER-4

26.22 ea. FC2A-CS-4 57.37 FBN-58-8 5/8" x 8" 12.19 ea.Black FC2A-BER-4
White/Gray FC2A-WER-4

6
FC2AG-600
FC2AG-663
FC2AG-690-720
FC2AG-721-756

27.26 ea.

Red
Red FC2A-RER-6

35.90 ea. FC2A-CS-6 95.53 FBN-58-8 5/8" x 8" 12.19 ea.Black FC2A-BER-6
White/Gray FC2A-WER-6

8
FC2AG-800
FC2AG-863
FC2AG-905-940
FC2AG-940-974

34.77 ea.

Red
Red FC2A-RER-8

55.78 ea. FC2A-CS-8 100.80 FBN-58-8 5/8" x 8" 12.19 ea.Black FC2A-BER-8
White/Gray FC2A-WER-8

10

FC2AG-1000
FC2AG-1075
FC2AG-1110-1140
FC2AG-1142-1177
FC2AG-1177-1212

43.43 ea.

Red
Red FC2A-RER-10

61.32 ea. FC2A-CS-10 178.58 FBN-58-9 5/8" x 9" 13.90 ea.Black
Black FC2A-BER-10

White/Gray FC2A-WER-10

12

FC2AG-1200
FC2AG-1275
FC2AG-1320-1350
FC2AG-1369-1404
FC2AG-1403-1438

46.92 ea.

Black
Black
Black

FC2A-BER-12
93.05 ea. FC2A-CS-12 184.49 FBN-58-9 5/8" x 9" 13.90 ea.

White/Gray
White/Gray FC2A-WER-12

14
FC2AG-1530-1570
FC2AG-1600-1635
FC2AG-1640-1688

80.98 ea.
Black
Red

White/Gray

FC2A-BER-14
FC2A-RER-14
FC2A-WER-14

154.95 ea. FC2A-CS-14 327.33 FBN-58-105 5/8" x 10-1/2" 14.77 ea.

16
FC2AG-1740-1780
FC2AG-1845-1897
FC2AG-1890-1920

91.11 ea.
Black FC2A-BER-16

186.52 ea. FC2A-CS-16 419.14 FBN-58-105 5/8" x 10-1/2" 14.77 ea.White/Gray
White/Gray FC2A-WER-16

18 FC2AG-1950-2000 107.92 ea. Black FC2A-BER-18 352.11 ea. FC2A-CS-18 618.49 FBN-58-105 5/8" x 10-1/2" 14.77 ea.
20 FC2AG-2160-2206 114.71 ea. Black FC2A-BER-20 394.39 ea. FC2A-CS-20 844.53 FBN-58-105 5/8" x 10-1/2" 14.77 ea.
24 FC2AG-2580-2632 121.46 ea. Black FC2A-BER-24 893.61 ea. FC2A-CS-24 1147.13 FBN-58-135 5/8" x 13-1/2" 24.09 ea.

For optional NBR (Buna-N) gasket add “-N” to the catalog number. Contact factory for price.



M-22

M

November, 2024 / Revision November, 2025
Section M

To Order: Locate the gasket range that accommodates your pipe O.D. for both coupling ends. Use the top range of each gasket 
	  size to determine the catalog number. 
	  Example: To connect 6.63 O.D. PVC pipe to 6.90 O.D. pipe use catalog number FC2A-663-720-L12. 
	 Note: Gaskets for SDR 35 sewer pipe are available in the following sizes: 4.22", 6.23", 10.50" and 12.50". Use these sizes as 
	  part of the catalog number. Contact factory for pricing.

FORD TRANSITION COUPLINGS
STYLE FC2A-L12 (12" LENGTHS)

List Price

Standard 
Coupling

*Optional Feature Codes
Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

Gasket Rng.   
1st half
Cat. No.

End Ring 
Color By

Gasket Rng. 
2nd half
Cat. No.

End Ring 
Color

Center 
Sleeve 
Length 

(In.)

No.
of 

Bolts

Approx. 
Wt.
Lbs.

Stainless Steel 
Bolts X

Epoxy Coat and 
S.S. Bolts Y

4
4.00
4.50

4.80-5.14
5.15-5.57

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray

4.00
4.50

4.80-5.14
5.15-5.57

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray

12 3 35 $ 360.22 $ 481.35 $ 629.32

6
6.00
6.63

6.90-7.20
7.21-7.56

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray

6.00
6.63

6.90-7.20
7.21-7.56

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray

12 4 48 449.03 610.47 819.36

8
8.00
8.63

9.05-9.40
9.40-9.74

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray

8.00
8.63

9.05-9.40
9.40-9.74

Red
Red

Black
White/Gray

12 5 64 573.37 775.18 984.09

10

10.00
10.75

11.10-11.40
11.42-11.77
11.77-12.12

Red
Red

Black
Black

White/Gray

10.00
10.75

11.10-11.40
11.42-11.77
11.77-12.12

Red
Red

Black
Black

White/Gray

12 6 87 793.18 1035.39 1396.60

12

12.00
12.75

13.20-13.50
13.69-14.04
14.03-14.38

Black
Black
Black

White/Gray
White/Gray

12.00
12.75

13.20-13.50
13.69-14.04
14.03-14.38

Black
Black
Black

White/Gray
White/Gray

12 7 107 927.76 1210.31 1671.66

Steel Size PVC x Ductile Iron A/C x C900 PVC Steel Size PVC x Steel Size PVC
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COMPONENT PARTS FOR STYLE FC2A-L12 TRANSITION COUPLINGS (12" LENGTHS)

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

SBR Gasket 
Catalog No. and 

Range
List

Price
Color
Code

End Ring 
Catalog 
Number

List
Price

Center Sleeve 
Catalog
Number

List 
Price

Nuts and 
Bolts

Catalog 
Number

Bolt
Size

List
Price

4
FC2AG-400
FC2AG-450
FC2AG-480-514
FC2AG-515-557

$ 26.08 ea.

Red
Red FC2A-RER-4

$ 26.22 ea. FC2A-CS-4-L12 $ 183.59 FBN-58-155 5/8" x 15-1/2" $ 28.54 ea.Black FC2A-BER-4
White/Gray FC2A-WER-4

6
FC2AG-600
FC2AG-663
FC2AG-690-720
FC2AG-721-756

27.26 ea.
Red
Red FC2A-RER-6

35.90 ea. FC2A-CS-6-L12 226.34 FBN-58-155 5/8" x 15-1/2" 28.54 ea.Black FC2A-BER-6
White/Gray FC2A-WER-6

8
FC2AG-800
FC2AG-863
FC2AG-905-940
FC2AG-940-974

34.77 ea.

Red
Red FC2A-RER-8

55.78 ea. FC2A-CS-8-L12 272.15 FBN-58-155 5/8" x 15-1/2" 28.54 ea.Black FC2A-BER-8
White/Gray FC2A-WER-8

10

FC2AG-1000
FC2AG-1075
FC2AG-1110-1140
FC2AG-1142-1177
FC2AG-1177-1212

43.43 ea.

Red
Red FC2A-RER-10

61.32 ea. FC2A-CS-10-L12 439.30 FBN-58-155 5/8" x 15-1/2" 28.54 ea.Black
Black FC2A-BER-10

White/Gray FC2A-WER-10

12

FC2AG-1200
FC2AG-1275
FC2AG-1320-1350
FC2AG-1369-1404
FC2AG-1403-1438

46.92 ea.

Black
Black
Black

FC2A-BER-12
93.05 ea. FC2A-CS-12-L12 479.35 FBN-58-155 5/8" x 15-1/2" 28.54 ea.

White/Gray
White/Gray FC2A-WER-12
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FORD STEEL TRANSITION COUPLING - 4" THROUGH 24"
STYLE FC23 - FABRICATED STEEL CENTER SLEEVE WITH DUCTILE IRON END RINGS 
How to order FC23 couplings: Locate the gasket ranges that accommodate your pipe O.D.s for both coupling ends. Select the 
desired center sleeve length and use the corresponding catalog number. 
*	 For stainless steel bolts and epoxy coating options, substitute the “X” or “Y” code for the
	 standard catalog number “R” code. Example: FC23-400-400-05Y has epoxy coating
	 and stainless steel bolts.

List Price

Std. 
Cplg.

*Optional Feature Codes
Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

1st End 
Gasket 
Range

2nd End 
Gasket 
Range

Length of 
Center 
Sleeve

Standard
Catalog
Number

No. of 
Bolts

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Stainless 
Steel Bolts

Epoxy Coat 
and S.S. Bolts

X Y

4

4.00 4.00 5 FC23-400-400-05R 3 18.7 $ 250.87 $ 317.90 $ 399.17
4.00 4.00 7 FC23-400-400-07R 3 23.1 296.64 390.81 496.00
4.00 4.00 10 FC23-400-400-10R 3 29.9 355.49 461.07 594.98
4.00 4.50 5 FC23-400-450-05R 3 18.5 250.87 317.90 399.17
4.00 4.50 7 FC23-400-450-07R 3 22.9 296.64 390.81 496.00
4.00 4.50 10 FC23-400-450-10R 3 29.7 355.49 461.07 594.98
4.00 4.80-5.14 5 FC23-400-514-05R 3 18.3 250.87 317.90 399.17
4.00 4.80-5.14 7 FC23-400-514-07R 3 22.3 296.64 390.81 496.00
4.00 4.80-5.14 10 FC23-400-514-10R 3 29.3 355.49 461.07 594.98
4.00 5.15-5.57 5 FC23-400-557-05R 3 17.8 250.87 317.90 399.17
4.00 5.15-5.57 7 FC23-400-557-07R 3 22.2 296.64 390.81 496.00
4.00 5.15-5.57 10 FC23-400-557-10R 3 29.0 355.49 461.07 594.98
4.50 4.50 5 FC23-450-450-05R 3 18.3 250.87 317.90 399.17
4.50 4.50 7 FC23-450-450-07R 3 22.7 296.64 390.81 496.00
4.50 4.50 10 FC23-450-450-10R 3 29.5 355.49 461.07 594.98
4.50 4.80-5.14 5 FC23-450-514-05R 3 18.0 250.87 317.90 399.17
4.50 4.80-5.14 7 FC23-450-514-07R 3 22.4 296.64 390.81 496.00
4.50 4.80-5.14 10 FC23-450-514-10R 3 29.2 355.49 461.07 594.98
4.50 5.15-5.57 5 FC23-450-557-05R 3 17.6 250.87 317.90 399.17
4.50 5.15-5.57 7 FC23-450-557-07R 3 22.0 296.64 390.81 496.00
4.50 5.15-5.57 10 FC23-450-557-10R 3 28.8 355.49 461.07 594.98

4.80-5.14 4.80-5.14 5 FC23-514-514-05R 3 17.7 250.87 317.90 399.17
4.80-5.14 4.80-5.14 7 FC23-514-514-07R 3 22.0 296.64 390.81 496.00
4.80-5.14 4.80-5.14 10 FC23-514-514-10R 3 28.8 355.49 461.07 594.98
4.80-5.14 5.15-5.57 5 FC23-514-557-05R 3 17.3 250.87 317.90 399.17
4.80-5.14 5.15-5.57 7 FC23-514-557-07R 3 21.7 296.64 390.81 496.00
4.80-5.14 5.15-5.57 10 FC23-514-557-10R 3 28.5 355.49 461.07 594.98
5.15-5.57 5.15-5.57 5 FC23-557-557-05R 3 17.0 250.87 317.90 399.17
5.15-5.57 5.15-5.57 7 FC23-557-557-07R 3 21.4 296.64 390.81 496.00
5.15-5.57 5.15-5.57 10 FC23-557-557-10R 3 28.2 355.49 461.07 594.98

6

6.00 6.00 5 FC23-600-600-05R 4 25.3 356.16 445.58 536.48
6.00 6.00 7 FC23-600-600-07R 4 24.0 424.04 549.55 664.31
6.00 6.00 10 FC23-600-600-10R 4 40.1 521.25 662.06 800.76
6.00 6.63 5 FC23-600-663-05R 4 19.0 356.16 445.58 536.48
6.00 6.63 7 FC23-600-663-07R 4 30.7 424.04 549.55 664.31
6.00 6.63 10 FC23-600-663-10R 4 40.1 521.25 662.06 800.76
6.00 6.90-7.20 5 FC23-600-720-05R 4 24.4 356.16 445.58 536.48
6.00 6.90-7.20 7 FC23-600-720-07R 4 24.0 424.04 549.55 664.31
6.00 6.90-7.20 10 FC23-600-720-10R 4 39.2 521.25 662.06 800.76
6.00 7.21-7.56 5 FC23-600-756-05R 4 24.0 356.16 445.58 536.48
6.00 7.21-7.56 7 FC23-600-756-07R 4 29.8 424.04 549.55 664.31
6.00 7.21-7.56 10 FC23-600-756-10R 4 38.8 521.25 662.06 800.76
6.63 6.63 5 FC23-663-663-05R 4 24.6 356.16 445.58 536.48
6.63 6.63 7 FC23-663-663-07R 4 30.4 424.04 549.55 664.31
6.63 6.63 10 FC23-663-663-10R 4 39.4 521.25 662.06 800.76
6.63 6.90-7.20 5 FC23-663-720-05R 4 24.2 356.16 445.58 536.48
6.63 6.90-7.20 7 FC23-663-720-07R 4 29.9 424.04 549.55 664.31
6.63 6.90-7.20 10 FC23-663-720-10R 4 38.9 521.25 662.06 800.76
6.63 7.21-7.56 5 FC23-663-756-05R 4 23.7 356.16 445.58 536.48
6.63 7.21-7.56 7 FC23-663-756-07R 4 29.5 424.04 549.55 664.31
6.63 7.21-7.56 10 FC23-663-756-10R 4 38.5 521.25 662.06 800.76

6.90-7.20 6.90-7.20 5 FC23-720-720-05R 4 23.5 356.16 445.58 536.48
6.90-7.20 6.90-7.20 7 FC23-720-720-07R 4 29.3 424.04 549.55 664.31
6.90-7.20 6.90-7.20 10 FC23-720-720-10R 4 38.3 521.25 662.06 800.76
6.90-7.20 7.21-7.56 5 FC23-720-756-05R 4 23.1 356.16 445.58 536.48
6.90-7.20 7.21-7.56 7 FC23-720-756-07R 4 28.9 424.04 549.55 664.31
6.90-7.20 7.21-7.56 10 FC23-720-756-10R 4 37.9 521.25 662.06 800.76
7.21-7.56 7.21-7.56 5 FC23-756-756-05R 4 23.3 356.16 445.58 536.48
7.21-7.56 7.21-7.56 7 FC23-756-756-07R 4 28.5 424.04 549.55 664.31
7.21-7.56 7.21-7.56 10 FC23-756-756-10R 4 37.5 521.25 662.06 800.76
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FORD STEEL TRANSITION COUPLING - (4" THROUGH 24") CONTINUED
STYLE FC23 - FABRICATED STEEL CENTER SLEEVE WITH DUCTILE IRON END RINGS 

Additional sizes on following page.

List Price

Std.
Cplg.

*Optional Feature Codes
Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

1st End 
Gskt. Rnge. 

(In.)

2nd End 
Gskt. Rnge. 

(In.)

Length 
of Ctr. 
Sleeve

Standard Catalog 
Number

No. of 
Bolts

Apprx 
Wt. 
Lbs.

Stainless 
Steel Bolts

Epoxy Coat 
and S.S. Bolts

X Y

8

8.00 8.00 5 FC23-800-800-05R 5 29.2 $ 368.33 $ 480.05 $ 604.48
8.00 8.00 7 FC23-800-800-07R 5 34.7 421.66 578.57 731.60
8.00 8.00 10 FC23-800-800-10R 5 39.0 469.49 645.53 832.02
8.00 8.63 5 FC23-800-863-05R 5 26.0 368.33 480.05 604.48
8.00 8.63 7 FC23-800-863-07R 5 34.3 421.66 578.57 731.60
8.00 8.63 10 FC23-800-863-10R 5 39.0 469.49 645.53 832.02
8.00 9.05-9.40 5 FC23-800-940-05R 5 26.0 368.33 480.05 604.48
8.00 9.05-9.40 7 FC23-800-940-07R 5 33.3 421.66 578.57 731.60
8.00 9.05-9.40 10 FC23-800-940-10R 5 41.7 469.49 645.53 832.02
8.00 9.40-9.74 5 FC23-800-974-05R 5 26.9 368.33 480.05 604.48
8.00 9.40-9.74 7 FC23-800-974-07R 5 32.5 421.66 578.57 731.60
8.00 9.40-9.74 10 FC23-800-974-10R 5 40.9 469.49 645.53 832.02
8.63 8.63 5 FC23-863-863-05R 5 28.3 368.33 480.05 604.48
8.63 8.63 7 FC23-863-863-07R 5 33.9 421.66 578.57 731.60
8.63 8.63 10 FC23-863-863-10R 5 42.3 469.49 645.53 832.02
8.63 9.05-9.40 5 FC23-863-940-05R 5 27.4 368.33 480.05 604.48
8.63 9.05-9.40 7 FC23-863-940-07R 5 32.9 421.66 578.57 731.60
8.63 9.05-9.40 10 FC23-863-940-10R 5 41.3 469.49 645.53 832.02
8.63 9.40-9.74 5 FC23-863-974-05R 5 26.5 368.33 480.05 604.48
8.63 9.40-9.74 7 FC23-863-974-07R 5 32.1 421.66 578.57 731.60
8.63 9.40-9.74 10 FC23-863-974-10R 5 40.5 469.49 645.53 832.02

9.05-9.40 9.05-9.40 5 FC23-940-940-05R 5 26.4 368.33 480.05 604.48
9.05-9.40 9.05-9.40 7 FC23-940-940-07R 5 32.0 421.66 578.57 731.60
9.05-9.40 9.05-9.40 10 FC23-940-940-10R 5 40.4 469.49 645.53 832.02
9.05-9.40 9.40-9.74 5 FC23-940-974-05R 5 25.5 368.33 480.05 604.48
9.05-9.40 9.40-9.74 7 FC23-940-974-07R 5 31.1 421.66 578.57 731.60
9.05-9.40 9.40-9.74 10 FC23-940-974-10R 5 39.5 469.49 645.53 832.02
9.40-9.74 9.40-9.74 5 FC23-974-974-05R 5 24.6 368.33 480.05 604.48
9.40-9.74 9.40-9.74 7 FC23-974-974-07R 5 30.2 421.66 578.57 731.60
9.40-9.74 9.40-9.74 10 FC23-974-974-10R 5 38.6 469.49 645.53 832.02

10

10.75 10.75 5 FC23-1075-1075-05R 6 38.7 424.45 558.55 716.32
10.75 10.75 7 FC23-1075-1075-07R 6 45.6 488.42 676.77 868.07
10.75 10.75 10 FC23-1075-1075-10R 6 55.9 545.14 756.28 990.63
10.75 11.10-11.40 5 FC23-1075-1140-05R 6 36.7 424.45 558.55 716.32
10.75 11.10-11.40 7 FC23-1075-1140-07R 6 40.0 488.42 676.77 868.07
10.75 11.10-11.40 10 FC23-1075-1140-10R 6 53.9 545.14 756.28 990.63
10.75 11.42-11.77 5 FC23-1075-1177-05R 6 36.4 424.45 558.55 716.32
10.75 11.42-11.77 7 FC23-1075-1177-07R 6 43.3 488.42 676.77 868.07
10.75 11.42-11.77 10 FC23-1075-1177-10R 6 53.6 545.14 756.28 990.63
10.75 11.77-12.12 5 FC23-1075-1212-05R 6 35.8 424.45 558.55 716.32
10.75 11.77-12.12 7 FC23-1075-1212-07R 6 42.7 488.42 676.77 868.07
10.75 11.77-12.12 10 FC23-1075-1212-10R 6 53.0 545.14 756.28 990.63

11.10-11.40 11.10-11.40 5 FC23-1140-1140-05R 6 34.7 424.45 558.55 716.32
11.10-11.40 11.10-11.40 7 FC23-1140-1140-07R 6 41.6 488.42 676.77 868.07
11.10-11.40 11.10-11.40 10 FC23-1140-1140-10R 6 51.9 545.14 756.28 990.63
11.10-11.40 11.42-11.77 5 FC23-1140-1177-05R 6 34.4 424.45 558.55 716.32
11.10-11.40 11.42-11.77 7 FC23-1140-1177-07R 6 41.3 488.42 676.77 868.07
11.10-11.40 11.42-11.77 10 FC23-1140-1177-10R 6 51.6 545.14 756.28 990.63
11.10-11.40 11.77-12.12 5 FC23-1140-1212-05R 6 33.7 424.45 558.55 716.32
11.10-11.40 11.77-12.12 7 FC23-1140-1212-07R 6 40.6 488.42 676.77 868.07
11.10-11.40 11.77-12.12 10 FC23-1140-1212-10R 6 51.0 545.14 756.28 990.63
11.42-11.77 11.42-11.77 5 FC23-1177-1177-05R 6 34.1 424.45 558.55 716.32
11.42-11.77 11.42-11.77 7 FC23-1177-1177-07R 6 41.0 488.42 676.77 868.07
11.42-11.77 11.42-11.77 10 FC23-1177-1177-10R 6 51.3 545.14 756.28 990.63
11.42-11.77 11.77-12.12 5 FC23-1177-1212-05R 6 33.5 424.45 558.55 716.32
11.42-11.77 11.77-12.12 7 FC23-1177-1212-07R 6 40.4 488.42 676.77 868.07
11.42-11.77 11.77-12.12 10 FC23-1177-1212-10R 6 50.7 545.14 756.28 990.63
11.77-12.12 11.77-12.12 5 FC23-1212-1212-05R 6 32.8 424.45 558.55 716.32
11.77-12.12 11.77-12.12 7 FC23-1212-1212-07R 6 39.7 488.42 676.77 868.07
11.77-12.12 11.77-12.12 10 FC23-1212-1212-10R 6 50.1 545.14 756.28 990.63
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See FC4, FC5, and FC6 for larger couplings.

FORD STEEL TRANSITION COUPLING - (4" THROUGH 24") CONTINUED
STYLE FC23 - FABRICATED STEEL CENTER SLEEVE WITH DUCTILE IRON END RINGS 

List Price

Std. Cplg.
*Optional Feature Codes

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size

1st End 
Gskt. Rnge.

2nd End 
Gskt. Rnge.

Length 
of Ctr. 
Sleeve

Standard
Catalog Number

No. of 
Bolts

Apprx 
Wt. Lbs.

Stainless 
Steel Bolts

Epoxy Coat 
and S.S. Bolts

X Y

12"

12.75 12.75 5 FC23-1275-1275-05R 7 46.3 $ 466.69 $ 623.11 $ 821.93
12.75 12.75 7 FC23-1275-1275-07R 7 54.1 544.41 764.09 1010.03
12.75 12.75 10 FC23-1275-1275-10R 7 66.3 609.12 855.45 1147.18
12.75 13.20-13.50 5 FC23-1275-1350-05R 7 45.3 466.69 623.11 821.93
12.75 13.20-13.50 7 FC23-1275-1350-07R 7 53.5 544.41 764.09 1010.03
12.75 13.20-13.50 10 FC23-1275-1350-10R 7 65.7 609.12 855.45 1147.18
12.75 13.69-14.04 5 FC23-1275-1404-05R 7 43.1 466.69 623.11 821.93
12.75 13.69-14.04 7 FC23-1275-1404-07R 7 51.3 544.41 764.09 1010.03
12.75 13.69-14.04 10 FC23-1275-1404-10R 7 63.5 609.12 855.45 1147.18
12.75 14.03-14.38 5 FC23-1275-1438-05R 7 42.7 466.69 623.11 821.93
12.75 14.03-14.38 7 FC23-1275-1438-07R 7 50.8 544.41 764.09 1010.03
12.75 14.03-14.38 10 FC23-1275-1438-10R 7 63.0 609.12 855.45 1147.18

13.20-13.50 13.20-13.50 5 FC23-1350-1350-05R 7 42.7 466.69 623.11 821.93
13.20-13.50 13.20-13.50 7 FC23-1350-1350-07R 7 50.8 544.41 764.09 1010.03
13.20-13.50 13.20-13.50 10 FC23-1350-1350-10R 7 63.0 609.12 855.45 1147.18
13.20-13.50 13.69-14.04 5 FC23-1350-1404-05R 7 42.5 466.69 623.11 821.93
13.20-13.50 13.69-14.04 7 FC23-1350-1404-07R 7 50.6 544.41 764.09 1010.03
13.20-13.50 13.69-14.04 10 FC23-1350-1404-10R 7 62.8 609.12 855.45 1147.18
13.20-13.50 14.03-14.38 5 FC23-1350-1438-05R 7 42.0 466.69 623.11 821.93
13.20-13.50 14.03-14.38 7 FC23-1350-1438-07R 7 50.2 544.41 764.09 1010.03
13.20-13.50 14.03-14.38 10 FC23-1350-1438-10R 7 62.4 609.12 855.45 1147.18
13.69-14.04 13.69-14.04 5 FC23-1404-1404-05R 7 40.3 466.69 623.11 821.93
13.69-14.04 13.69-14.04 7 FC23-1404-1404-07R 7 56.0 544.41 764.09 1010.03
13.69-14.04 13.69-14.04 10 FC23-1404-1404-10R 7 60.6 609.12 855.45 1147.18
13.69-14.04 14.03-14.38 5 FC23-1404-1438-05R 7 39.8 466.69 623.11 821.93
13.69-14.04 14.03-14.38 7 FC23-1404-1438-07R 7 48.0 544.41 764.09 1010.03
13.69-14.04 14.03-14.38 10 FC23-1404-1438-10R 7 60.2 609.12 855.45 1147.18
14.03-14.38 14.03-14.38 5 FC23-1438-1438-05R 7 39.3 466.69 623.11 821.93
14.03-14.38 14.03-14.38 7 FC23-1438-1438-07R 7 47.5 544.41 764.09 1010.03
14.03-14.38 14.03-14.38 10 FC23-1438-1438-10R 7 59.7 609.12 855.45 1147.18

14"

15.30-15.70 15.30-15.70 5 FC23-1570-1570-05R 9 62.6 1053.55 1254.63 1546.20
15.30-15.70 15.30-15.70 7 FC23-1570-1570-07R 9 71.9 1141.30 1423.72 1749.56
15.30-15.70 15.30-15.70 10 FC23-1570-1570-10R 9 86.6 1230.00 1538.50 1930.15
15.30-15.70 16.00-16.35 5 FC23-1570-1635-05R 9 58.0 1053.55 1254.63 1546.20
15.30-15.70 16.00-16.35 7 FC23-1570-1635-07R 9 70.1 1141.30 1423.72 1749.56
15.30-15.70 16.00-16.35 10 FC23-1570-1635-10R 9 84.8 1230.00 1538.50 1930.15
15.30-15.70 16.40-16.88 5 FC23-1570-1688-05R 9 59.9 1053.55 1254.63 1546.20
15.30-15.70 16.40-16.88 7 FC23-1570-1688-07R 9 70.0 1141.30 1423.72 1749.56
15.30-15.70 16.40-16.88 10 FC23-1570-1688-10R 9 84.4 1230.00 1538.50 1930.15
16.00-16.35 16.00-16.35 5 FC23-1635-1635-05R 9 55.0 1053.55 1254.63 1546.20
16.00-16.35 16.00-16.35 7 FC23-1635-1635-07R 9 66.0 1141.30 1423.72 1749.56
16.00-16.35 16.00-16.35 10 FC23-1635-1635-10R 9 80.0 1230.00 1538.50 1930.15
16.00-16.35 16.40-16.88 5 FC23-1635-1688-05R 9 58.5 1053.55 1254.63 1546.20
16.00-16.35 16.40-16.88 7 FC23-1635-1688-07R 9 67.0 1141.30 1423.72 1749.56
16.00-16.35 16.40-16.88 10 FC23-1635-1688-10R 9 80.0 1230.00 1538.50 1930.15
16.40-16.88 16.40-16.88 5 FC23-1688-1688-05R 9 57.0 1053.55 1254.63 1546.20
16.40-16.88 16.40-16.88 7 FC23-1688-1688-07R 9 68.0 1141.30 1423.72 1749.56
16.40-16.88 16.40-16.88 10 FC23-1688-1688-10R 9 81.0 1230.00 1538.50 1930.15

16"

17.40-17.80 17.40-17.80 5 FC23-1780-1780-05R 10 81.5 1367.50 1590.90 1937.55
17.40-17.80 17.40-17.80 7 FC23-1780-1780-07R 10 92.1 1465.00 1778.84 2184.56
17.40-17.80 17.40-17.80 10 FC23-1780-1780-10R 10 108.6 1550.01 1892.75 2364.29
17.40-17.80 18.45-18.97 5 FC23-1780-1897-05R 10 71.0 1367.50 1590.90 1937.55
17.40-17.80 18.45-18.97 7 FC23-1780-1897-07R 10 90.6 1465.00 1778.84 2184.56
17.40-17.80 18.45-18.97 10 FC23-1780-1897-10R 10 105.2 1550.01 1892.75 2364.29
17.40-17.80 18.90-19.20 5 FC23-1780-1920-05R 10 73.0 1367.50 1590.90 1937.55
17.40-17.80 18.90-19.20 7 FC23-1780-1920-07R 10 88.1 1465.00 1778.84 2184.56
17.40-17.80 18.90-19.20 10 FC23-1780-1920-10R 10 104.6 1550.01 1892.75 2364.29
18.45-18.97 18.45-18.97 5 FC23-1897-1897-05R 10 72.0 1367.50 1590.90 1937.55
18.45-18.97 18.45-18.97 7 FC23-1897-1897-07R 10 84.0 1465.00 1778.84 2184.56
18.45-18.97 18.45-18.97 10 FC23-1897-1897-10R 10 101.8 1550.01 1892.75 2364.29
18.45-18.97 18.90-19.20 5 FC23-1897-1920-05R 10 71.0 1367.50 1590.90 1937.55
18.45-18.97 18.90-19.20 7 FC23-1897-1920-07R 10 84.0 1465.00 1778.84 2184.56
18.45-18.97 18.90-19.20 10 FC23-1897-1920-10R 10 98.0 1550.01 1892.75 2364.29
18.90-19.20 18.90-19.20 5 FC23-1920-1920-05R 10 73.6 1367.50 1590.90 1937.55
18.90-19.20 18.90-19.20 7 FC23-1920-1920-07R 10 83.0 1465.00 1778.84 2184.56
18.90-19.20 18.90-19.20 10 FC23-1920-1920-10R 10 97.0 1550.01 1892.75 2364.29

18" 19.50-20.00 19.50-20.00 7 FC23-2000-2000-07R 11 88.9 1543.53 1888.77 2302.54
19.50-20.00 19.50-20.00 10 FC23-2000-2000-10R 11 106.1 1632.53 2019.54 2503.85

20" 21.60-22.06 21.60-22.06 7 FC23-2206-2206-07R 12 99.6 1694.97 2071.61 2537.09
21.60-22.06 21.60-22.06 10 FC23-2206-2206-10R 12 118.6 1791.93 2214.11 2773.69

24" 25.80-26.32 25.80-26.32 7 FC23-2632-2632-07R 14 116.7 2307.29 2746.61 3536.52
25.80-26.32 25.80-26.32 10 FC23-2632-2632-10R 14 140.1 2441.32 2933.90 3803.71
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FORD STEEL TRANSITION COUPLINGS
STYLE FC5 - 1" MAXIMUM TRANSITION (except as listed)

Listed below are common sizes of FC5 couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into the 
code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer 
service for pricing. 

Cross Section Detail of Stepped Sleeve

* For stainless steel bolts and epoxy coating options, substitute the “X” or “Y” code for the standard catalog number “R” code.
Example: FC5-1400-1530-A10Y has epoxy coating and stainless steel bolts.

List Price
Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

1st End 
Pipe
O.D.

2nd End 
Pipe
O.D.

Center 
Sleeve 
Info.

Standard Catalog  
Number

No. of 
Bolts

Rated 
Working 
Pressure

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs. Std. Cplg.

Stainless 
Steel Bolts

Epoxy Coat 
and S.S. Bolts

“X” “Y”

14

14.00 15.30 1/4" x 10" FC5-1400-1530-A10R 9 200 91.0 $ 1150.95 $ 1467.66 $ 1831.15
15.30 15.65 1/4" x 10" FC5-1530-1565-A10R 9 416 94.7 1212.11 1528.83 1916.19
15.30 15.98 1/4" x 10" FC5-1530-1598-A10R 9 416 95.2 1224.64 1541.31 1933.50
15.30 16.22 1/4" x 10" FC5-1530-1622-A10R 9 410 95.6 1240.57 1557.30 1943.73

16

16.00 17.40 1/4" x 10" FC5-1600-1740-A10R 10 200 103.1 1247.68 1599.57 2010.87
17.40 17.80 1/4" x 10" FC5-1740-1780-A10R 10 372 107.4 1291.54 1643.41 2088.18
17.40 17.94 1/4" x 10" FC5-1740-1794-A10R 10 372 107.6 1298.62 1650.52 2095.29
17.40 18.16 1/4" x 10" FC5-1740-1816-A10R 10 372 107.9 1303.81 1655.70 2100.44

18 18.00 19.50 1/4" x 10" FC5-1800-1950-A10R 11 200 114.5 1358.28 1745.37 2199.67
19.50 19.92 1/4" x 10" FC5-1950-1992-A10R 11 337 118.8 1370.24 1757.31 2240.30

20
20.00 21.60 1/4" x 10" FC5-2000-2160-A10R 12 200 125.6 1422.32 1844.61 2351.54
21.60 22.06 1/4" x 10" FC5-2160-2206-A10R 12 313 131.8 1453.85 1876.10 2426.07
21.60 22.50 1/4" x 10" FC5-2160-2250-A10R 12 313 132.5 1509.52 1931.84 2481.80

24
24.00 25.80 1/4" x 10" FC5-2400-2580-A10R 14 200 150.5 1703.65 2196.35 2796.89
25.80 26.32 1/4" x 10" FC5-2580-2632-A10R 14 250 155.6 1717.61 2210.25 2841.54
25.80 26.48 1/4" x 10" FC5-2580-2648-A10R 14 250 155.9 1717.61 2210.25 2846.32

30

30.00 32.00 1/4" x 10" FC5-3000-3200-A10R 16 200 185.3 1948.99 2512.06 3262.87
31.74 32.00 1/4" x 10" FC5-3174-3200-A10R 16 230 188.9 1956.39 2519.46 3284.60
32.00 32.40 1/4" x 10" FC5-3200-3240-A10R 16 230 191.2 1985.43 2548.51 3323.25
32.00 32.40 3/8" x 10" FC5-3200-3240-B10R 16 230 231.4 2378.18 2941.26 3888.10
32.00 32.74 1/4" x 10" FC5-3200-3274-A10R 16 230 191.7 1990.06 2553.15 3332.63

36

36.00 38.30 1/4" x 10" FC5-3600-3830-A10R 18 193 224.8 2310.15 2943.58 3842.64
37.96 38.30 1/4" x 10" FC5-3796-3830-A10R 18 193 228.4 2323.85 2957.26 3889.84
38.30 38.70 1/4" x 10" FC5-3830-3870-A10R 18 193 230.1 2333.08 2966.52 3903.84
38.30 38.70 3/8" x 10" FC5-3830-3870-B10R 18 193 264.4 2399.82 3033.27 4176.25
38.30 38.70 3/8" x 15" FC5-3830-3870-B15R 18 193 354.8 2785.51 3579.70 5066.94
38.30 39.16 1/4" x 10" FC5-3830-3916-A10R 18 193 230.7 2338.98 2972.39 3909.75

42

44.20 44.50 3/8" x 10" FC5-4420-4450-B10R 20 250 337.0 4711.15 5414.98 6897.43
44.50 45.10 3/8" x 10" FC5-4450-4510-B10R 20 250 340.5 4748.76 5452.60 6960.84
44.50 45.10 3/8" x 15" FC5-4450-4510-B15R 20 250 431.4 5548.55 6430.92 8319.91
44.50 45.58 3/8" x 10" FC5-4450-4558-B10R 20 250 341.0 4765.19 5469.02 6965.83

48

50.50 50.80 3/8" x 10" FC5-5050-5080-B10R 22 220 374.6 5251.04 6025.21 7708.55
50.80 51.40 3/8" x 10" FC5-5080-5140-B10R 22 220 377.0 5400.13 6174.36 7872.03
50.80 51.40 3/8" x 15" FC5-5080-5140-B15R 22 220 480.2 5895.26 6865.88 9013.04
50.80 51.98 3/8" x 10" FC5-5080-5198-B10R 22 220 377.8 5419.42 6193.56 7896.00
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FORD STAINLESS STEEL TRANSITION COUPLINGS
STYLE FC5X AND FC5Q - 1" MAXIMUM TRANSITION (except as listed)

Listed below are common sizes of FC5X and FC5Q couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact 
O.D. into the code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, 
contact customer service for pricing. 

Cross Section Detail of Stepped Sleeve

Nominal 
Pipe
Size
(In.)

1st End 
Gasket 
Range 

(In.)

2nd End 
Gasket 
Range

(In.)

Center 
Sleeve 

Information 
(In.)

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless Steel

List 
Price

Catalog Number 
316 Stainless Steel

List
Price

Number 
of 

Bolts

Rated 
Working 
Pressure 

(PSI)

14

14.00 15.30 1/4  x 10 FC5X-1400-1530-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-1400-1530-A10Q P.O.A. 9 200

15.30 15.65 1/4  x 10 FC5X-1530-1565-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-1530-1565-A10Q P.O.A. 9 416

15.30 15.98 1/4  x 10 FC5X-1530-1598-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-1530-1598-A10Q P.O.A. 9 416

15.30 16.22 1/4  x 10 FC5X-1530-1622-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-1530-1622-A10Q P.O.A. 9 410

16

16.00 17.40 1/4  x 10 FC5X-1600-1740-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-1600-1740-A10Q P.O.A. 10 200

17.40 17.80 1/4  x 10 FC5X-1740-1780-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-1740-1780-A10Q P.O.A. 10 372

17.40 17.94 1/4  x 10 FC5X-1740-1794-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-1740-1794-A10Q P.O.A. 10 372

17.40 18.16 1/4  x 10 FC5X-1740-1816-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-1740-1816-A10Q P.O.A. 10 372

18
18.00 19.50 1/4  x 10 FC5X-1800-1950-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-1800-1950-A10Q P.O.A. 11 200

19.50 19.92 1/4  x 10 FC5X-1950-1992-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-1950-1992-A10Q P.O.A. 11 337

20

20.00 21.60 1/4  x 10 FC5X-2000-2160-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-2000-2160-A10Q P.O.A. 12 200

21.60 22.06 1/4  x 10 FC5X-2160-2206-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-2160-2206-A10Q P.O.A. 12 313

21.60 22.50 1/4  x 10 FC5X-2160-2250-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-2160-2250-A10Q P.O.A. 12 313

24

24.00 25.80 1/4  x 10 FC5X-2400-2580-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-2400-2580-A10Q P.O.A. 14 200

25.80 26.32 1/4  x 10 FC5X-2580-2632-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-2580-2632-A10Q P.O.A. 14 250

25.80 26.48 1/4  x 10 FC5X-2580-2648-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-2580-2648-A10Q P.O.A. 14 250

30

30.00 32.00 1/4  x 10 FC5X-3000-3200-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-3000-3200-A10Q P.O.A. 16 200

31.74 32.00 1/4  x 10 FC5X-3174-3200-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-3174-3200-A10Q P.O.A. 16 230

32.00 32.40 1/4  x 10 FC5X-3200-3240-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-3200-3240-A10Q P.O.A. 16 230

32.00 32.40 3/8  x 10 FC5X-3200-3240-B10X P.O.A. FC5Q-3200-3240-B10Q P.O.A. 16 230

32.00 32.74 1/4  x 10 FC5X-3200-3274-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-3200-3274-A10Q P.O.A. 16 230

36

36.00 38.30 1/4  x 10 FC5X-3600-3830-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-3600-3830-A10Q P.O.A. 18 193

37.96 38.30 1/4  x 10 FC5X-3796-3830-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-3796-3830-A10Q P.O.A. 18 193

38.30 38.70 1/4  x 10 FC5X-3830-3870-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-3830-3870-A10Q P.O.A. 18 193

38.30 38.70 3/8  x 10 FC5X-3830-3870-B10X P.O.A. FC5Q-3830-3870-B10Q P.O.A. 18 193

38.30 38.70 3/8  x 15 FC5X-3830-3870-B15X P.O.A. FC5Q-3830-3870-B15Q P.O.A. 18 193

38.30 39.16 1/4  x 10 FC5X-3830-3916-A10X P.O.A. FC5Q-3830-3916-A10Q P.O.A. 18 193

42

44.20 44.50 3/8  x 10 FC5X-4420-4450-B10X P.O.A. FC5Q-4420-4450-B10Q P.O.A. 20 250

44.50 45.10 3/8  x 10 FC5X-4450-4510-B10X P.O.A. FC5Q-4450-4510-B10Q P.O.A. 20 250

44.50 45.10 3/8  x 15 FC5X-4450-4510-B15X P.O.A. FC5Q-4450-4510-B15Q P.O.A. 20 250

44.50 45.58 3/8  x 10 FC5X-4450-4558-B10X P.O.A. FC5Q-4450-4558-B10Q P.O.A. 20 250

48

50.50 50.80 3/8  x 10 FC5X-5050-5080-B10X P.O.A. FC5Q-5050-5080-B10Q P.O.A. 22 220

50.80 51.40 3/8  x 10 FC5X-5080-5140-B10X P.O.A. FC5Q-5080-5140-B10Q P.O.A. 22 220

50.80 51.40 3/8  x 15 FC5X-5080-5140-B15X P.O.A. FC5Q-5080-5140-B15Q P.O.A. 22 220

50.80 51.98 3/8  x 10 FC5X-5080-5198-B10X P.O.A. FC5Q-5080-5198-B10Q P.O.A. 22 220

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel
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BAKER STEEL TRANSITION COUPLINGS
STYLE 212 - 1" MAXIMUM TRANSITION (except as listed)

Listed below are common sizes of 212 couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into the 
code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer 
service for pricing. 

Cross Section Detail of Stepped Sleeve

* For stainless steel bolts and epoxy coating options, substitute the “X” or “Y” code for the standard catalog number “R” code.
Example: 212-2400-2580-A10Y has epoxy coating and stainless steel bolts.

 List Price 

 Standard 
Coupling 

 Optional Feature Codes 
Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

1st End 
Gasket 
Range 

(In.)

2nd End 
Gasket 
Range 

(In.)

Sleeve 
Thickness 

and Length 
(In.)

Catalog
Number

Number 
of

Bolts

Rated
Working 
Pressure

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

 Stainless 
Steel Bolts 

 Epoxy Coat 
and S.S. Bolts 

 X  Y 

24

24.00 25.80 1/4 x 10 212-2400-2580-A10R 14 200 150.5   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

25.80 26.32 1/4 x 10 212-2580-2632-A10R 14 250 155.6   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

25.80 26.48 1/4 x 10 212-2580-2648-A10R 14 250 155.9   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

30

30.00 32.00 1/4 x 10 212-3000-3200-A10R 16 200 185.3   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

31.74 32.00 1/4 x 10 212-3174-3200-A10R 16 230 188.9   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

32.00 32.40 1/4 x 10 212-3200-3240-A10R 16 230 191.2   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

32.00 32.40 3/8 x 10 212-3200-3240-B10R 16 230 231.4   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

32.00 32.74 1/4 x 10 212-3200-3274-A10R 16 230 191.7   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

36

36.00 38.30 1/4 x 10 212-3600-3830-A10R 18 193 224.8   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

37.96 38.30 1/4 x 10 212-3796-3830-A10R 18 193 228.4   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

38.30 38.70 1/4 x 10 212-3830-3870-A10R 18 193 230.1   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

38.30 38.70 3/8 x 10 212-3830-3870-B10R 18 193 264.4   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

38.30 38.70 3/8 x 15 212-3830-3870-B15R 18 193 354.8   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

38.30 39.16 1/4 x 10 212-3830-3916-A10R 18 193 230.7   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

42

44.20 44.50 3/8 x 10 212-4420-4450-B10R 20 250 337.0   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

44.50 45.10 3/8 x 10 212-4450-4510-B10R 20 250 340.5   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

44.50 45.10 3/8 x 15 212-4450-4510-B15R 20 250 431.4   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

44.50 45.58 3/8 x 10 212-4450-4558-B10R 20 250 341.0   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

48

50.50 50.80 3/8 x 10 212-5050-5080-B10R 22 220 374.6   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

50.80 51.40 3/8 x 10 212-5080-5140-B10R 22 220 377.0   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

50.80 51.40 3/8 x 15 212-5080-5140-B15R 22 220 480.2   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

50.80 51.98 3/8 x 10 212-5080-5198-B10R 22 220 377.8   P.O.A.    P.O.A.    P.O.A.  

60 and 
larger Contact customer service for Pricing
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BAKER STAINLESS STEEL TRANSITION COUPLINGS
STYLE 212X AND 212Q - 1" MAXIMUM TRANSITION (except as listed)

Listed below are common sizes of 212X and 212Q couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact 
O.D. into the code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, 
contact customer service for pricing. 

Cross Section Detail of Stepped Sleeve

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size
(In.)

1st End
Gasket
Range 

(In.)

2nd End
Gasket
Range 

(In.)

Sleeve
Thickness 

and Length
(In.)

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless Steel

 List
Price 

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless Steel  List Price Number

of Bolts
Rated 

Working 
Pressure

24

24.00 25.80 1/4 x 10 212X-2400-2580-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-2400-2580-A10R   P.O.A.  14 200

25.80 26.32 1/4 x 10 212X-2580-2632-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-2580-2632-A10R   P.O.A.  14 250

25.80 26.48 1/4 x 10 212X-2580-2648-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-2580-2648-A10R   P.O.A.  14 250

30

30.00 32.00 1/4 x 10 212X-3000-3200-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3000-3200-A10R   P.O.A.  16 200

31.74 32.00 1/4 x 10 212X-3174-3200-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3174-3200-A10R   P.O.A.  16 230

32.00 32.40 1/4 x 10 212X-3200-3240-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3200-3240-A10R   P.O.A.  16 230

32.00 32.40 3/8 x 10 212X-3200-3240-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3200-3240-B10R   P.O.A.  16 230

32.00 32.74 1/4 x 10 212X-3200-3274-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3200-3274-A10R   P.O.A.  16 230

36

36.00 38.30 1/4 x 10 212X-3600-3830-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3600-3830-A10R   P.O.A.  18 193

37.96 38.30 1/4 x 10 212X-3796-3830-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3796-3830-A10R   P.O.A.  18 193

38.30 38.70 1/4 x 10 212X-3830-3870-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3830-3870-A10R   P.O.A.  18 193

38.30 38.70 3/8 x 10 212X-3830-3870-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3830-3870-B10R   P.O.A.  18 193

38.30 38.70 3/8 x 15 212X-3830-3870-B15R   P.O.A.  212Q-3830-3870-B15R   P.O.A.  18 193

38.30 39.16 1/4 x 10 212X-3830-3916-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3830-3916-A10R   P.O.A.  18 193

42

44.20 44.50 3/8 x 10 212X-4420-4450-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-4420-4450-B10R   P.O.A.  20 250

44.50 45.10 3/8 x 10 212X-4450-4510-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-4450-4510-B10R   P.O.A.  20 250

44.50 45.10 3/8 x 15 212X-4450-4510-B15R   P.O.A.  212Q-4450-4510-B15R   P.O.A.  20 250

44.50 45.58 3/8 x 10 212X-4450-4558-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-4450-4558-B10R   P.O.A.  20 250

48

50.50 50.80 3/8 x 10 212X-5050-5080-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-5050-5080-B10R   P.O.A.  22 220

50.80 51.40 3/8 x 10 212X-5080-5140-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-5080-5140-B10R   P.O.A.  22 220

50.80 51.40 3/8 x 15 212X-5080-5140-B15R   P.O.A.  212Q-5080-5140-B15R   P.O.A.  22 220

50.80 51.98 3/8 x 10 212X-5080-5198-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-5080-5198-B10R   P.O.A.  22 220
60 and 
larger Contact customer service for Pricing

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel
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FORD STEEL REDUCING COUPLINGS
STYLE FC6

BYLARGE END SMALL END

NOTE: The prices below are ONLY for couplings within three (3) nominal pipe sizes. 
To figure prices for FC6 couplings, add the price of the large end to the price of the small end. If the 
ends are not within three (3) nominal pipe sizes, call for special pricing. Listed below are common 
end ranges for FC6 couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not within the listed ranges, contact customer ser-
vice for special pricing.

Nom.  
Pipe  
Size

Large End 
Range

Large End 
Catalog 
Number

Length 
of Lg. 

End
Number 
of Bolts

List 
Price

4"

4.00 FC6-400 5 3 $ 307.36
4.50-4.80 FC6-480 5 3 415.51
4.80-5.10 FC6-510 5 3 506.41
5.15-5.57 FC6-557 5 3 506.41

6"

6.00 FC6-600 5 4 506.41
6.63-6.90 FC6-690 5 4 506.41
6.90-7.20 FC6-720 5 4 506.41
7.21-7.56 FC6-756 5 4 703.14

8"

8.00 FC6-800 5 5 703.14
8.63-9.05 FC6-905 5 5 791.69
9.05-9.40 FC6-940 5 5 791.69
9.40-9.74 FC6-974 5 5 885.12

10"

10.00 FC6-1000 5 6 946.56
10.75 FC6-1075 5 6 946.56

11.10-11.46 FC6-1146 5 6 946.56
11.42-11.77 FC6-1177 5 6 1037.45
11.77-12.12 FC6-1212 5 6 1037.45

12"

12.00 FC6-1200 5 7 1059.21
12.75 FC6-1275 5 7 1059.21

13.20-13.56 FC6-1356 5 7 1167.79
13.69-14.04 FC6-1404 5 7 1167.79
14.04-14.38 FC6-1438 5 7 1167.79

14"-16"
15.30-15.70 FC6-1570 5 9 1327.60
16.00-16.35 FC6-1635 5 9 1327.60
16.40-16.88 FC6-1688 5 9 1366.95

16"-18"
17.40-17.80 FC6-1780 5 10 1433.34

18.25 FC6-1825 5 11 1499.69
18.90-19.20 FC6-1920 5 10 1499.69

18"-20"
19.50-20.00 FC6-2000 5 11 1543.99

21.20 FC6-2120 5 12 1640.74
21.60-22.06 FC6-2206 5 12 1671.85

24"
24.00 FC6-2400 5 14 1743.17
25.80 FC6-2580 5 14 1898.04
26.32 FC6-2632 5 14 1898.04

30"
30.00 FC6-3000 5 16 1993.86
32.00 FC6-3200 5 16 2212.69
32.40 FC6-3240 5 16 2212.69

36" 36.00 FC6-3600 5 18 2241.39
38.30 FC6-3830 5 18 2282.49

42" 42.00 FC6-4200 5 20 P.O.A.
44.50 FC6-4450 5 20 P.O.A.

48"
48.00 FC6-4800 5 22 P.O.A.
49.00 FC6-4900 5 22 P.O.A.
50.80 FC6-5080 5 22 P.O.A.

54"

55.00 FC6-5500 5 24 P.O.A.
56.66 FC6-5666 5 24 P.O.A.
57.10 FC6-5710 5 24 P.O.A.
57.56 FC6-5756 5 24 P.O.A.
57.80 FC6-5780 5 24 P.O.A.

60"

60.00 FC6-6000 5 26 P.O.A.
61.00 FC6-6100 5 26 P.O.A.
61.61 FC6-6161 5 26 P.O.A.
63.40 FC6-6340 5 26 P.O.A.

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size

Small End 
Range

Small End 
Catalog 
Number

Length 
of Sm. 

End
Number 
of Bolts

List 
Price

2"

2.30-2.45 -245-R 7 2 $ 201.23
2.34-2.63 -263-R 7 2 216.30
2.40-2.65 -265-R 7 2 216.30
2.65-2.88 -288-R 7 2 235.83

3"
3.45-3.60 -360-R 7 3 307.36
3.70-3.88 -388-R 7 3 307.36
4.07-4.20 -420-R 7 3 307.36

4"

4.00 -400-R 7 3 307.36
4.50-4.80 -480-R 7 3 415.51
4.80-5.10 -510-R 7 3 415.51
5.15-5.57 -557-R 7 3 506.41

6"

6.00 -600-R 7 4 506.41
6.63-6.90 -690-R 7 4 617.10
6.90-7.20 -720-R 7 4 617.10
7.21-7.56 -756-R 7 4 703.21

8"

8.00 -800-R 7 5 703.21
8.63-9.05 -905-R 7 5 791.69
9.05-9.40 -940-R 7 5 791.69
9.40-9.74 -974-R 7 5 885.12

10"

10.00 -1000-R 7 6 946.56
10.75 -1075-R 7 6 946.56

11.10-11.46 -1146-R 7 6 946.56
11.42-11.77 -1177-R 7 6 1037.45
11.77-12.12 -1212-R 7 6 1037.45

12"

12.00 -1200-R 7 7 1059.21
12.75 -1275-R 7 7 1059.21

13.20-13.56 -1356-R 7 7 1167.79
13.69-14.04 -1404-R 7 7 1167.79
14.04-14.38 -1438-R 7 7 1167.79

14"-16"
15.30-15.70 -1570-R 7 9 1300.62
16.00-16.35 -1635-R 7 9 1300.62
16.40-16.88 -1688-R 7 9 1300.62

16"-18"
17.40-17.80 -1780-R 7 10 1433.34

18.25 -1825-R 7 11 1433.34
18.90-19.20 -1920-R 7 10 1499.69

18"-20" 19.50-20.00 -2000-R 7 11 1543.99
21.60-22.06 -2206-R 7 12 1671.85

24"
24.00 -2400-R 7 14 1743.17
25.80 -2580-R 7 14 1898.04
26.32 -2632-R 7 14 1898.04

30"
30.00 -3000-R 7 16 2043.03
32.00 -3200-R 7 16 2212.69
32.40 -3240-R 7 16 2212.69

36" 36.00 -3600-R 7 18 2241.39
38.30 -3830-R 7 18 2282.49

42" 42.00 -4200-R 7 20 P.O.A.
44.50 -4450-R 7 20 P.O.A.

48"
48.00 -4800-R 7 22 P.O.A.
49.00 -4900-R 7 22 P.O.A.
50.80 -5080-R 7 22 P.O.A.

54"

55.00 -5500-R 7 24 P.O.A.
56.66 -5666-R 7 24 P.O.A.
57.10 -5710-R 7 24 P.O.A.
57.56 -5756 R 7 24 P.O.A.
57.80 -5780-R 7 24 P.O.A.

60"

60.00 -6000-R 7 26 P.O.A.
61.00 -6100-R 7 26 P.O.A.
61.61 -6161-R 7 26 P.O.A.
63.40 -6340-R 7 26 P.O.A.

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size
(In.)

1st End
Gasket
Range 

(In.)

2nd End
Gasket
Range 

(In.)

Sleeve
Thickness 

and Length
(In.)

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless Steel

 List
Price 

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless Steel  List Price Number

of Bolts
Rated 

Working 
Pressure

24

24.00 25.80 1/4 x 10 212X-2400-2580-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-2400-2580-A10R   P.O.A.  14 200

25.80 26.32 1/4 x 10 212X-2580-2632-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-2580-2632-A10R   P.O.A.  14 250

25.80 26.48 1/4 x 10 212X-2580-2648-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-2580-2648-A10R   P.O.A.  14 250

30

30.00 32.00 1/4 x 10 212X-3000-3200-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3000-3200-A10R   P.O.A.  16 200

31.74 32.00 1/4 x 10 212X-3174-3200-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3174-3200-A10R   P.O.A.  16 230

32.00 32.40 1/4 x 10 212X-3200-3240-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3200-3240-A10R   P.O.A.  16 230

32.00 32.40 3/8 x 10 212X-3200-3240-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3200-3240-B10R   P.O.A.  16 230

32.00 32.74 1/4 x 10 212X-3200-3274-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3200-3274-A10R   P.O.A.  16 230

36

36.00 38.30 1/4 x 10 212X-3600-3830-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3600-3830-A10R   P.O.A.  18 193

37.96 38.30 1/4 x 10 212X-3796-3830-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3796-3830-A10R   P.O.A.  18 193

38.30 38.70 1/4 x 10 212X-3830-3870-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3830-3870-A10R   P.O.A.  18 193

38.30 38.70 3/8 x 10 212X-3830-3870-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3830-3870-B10R   P.O.A.  18 193

38.30 38.70 3/8 x 15 212X-3830-3870-B15R   P.O.A.  212Q-3830-3870-B15R   P.O.A.  18 193

38.30 39.16 1/4 x 10 212X-3830-3916-A10R   P.O.A.  212Q-3830-3916-A10R   P.O.A.  18 193

42

44.20 44.50 3/8 x 10 212X-4420-4450-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-4420-4450-B10R   P.O.A.  20 250

44.50 45.10 3/8 x 10 212X-4450-4510-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-4450-4510-B10R   P.O.A.  20 250

44.50 45.10 3/8 x 15 212X-4450-4510-B15R   P.O.A.  212Q-4450-4510-B15R   P.O.A.  20 250

44.50 45.58 3/8 x 10 212X-4450-4558-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-4450-4558-B10R   P.O.A.  20 250

48

50.50 50.80 3/8 x 10 212X-5050-5080-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-5050-5080-B10R   P.O.A.  22 220

50.80 51.40 3/8 x 10 212X-5080-5140-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-5080-5140-B10R   P.O.A.  22 220

50.80 51.40 3/8 x 15 212X-5080-5140-B15R   P.O.A.  212Q-5080-5140-B15R   P.O.A.  22 220

50.80 51.98 3/8 x 10 212X-5080-5198-B10R   P.O.A.  212Q-5080-5198-B10R   P.O.A.  22 220
60 and 
larger Contact customer service for Pricing
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FORD STAINLESS STEEL REDUCING COUPLINGS
STYLE FC6X AND FC6Q

Listed below are common end ranges for FC6X and FC6Q couplings, contact customer service 
for pricing. If your pipe O.D. is not within the listed ranges, contact customer service for
special pricing. 

Nom.
Pipe  
Size
(In.)

Large
End

Range

Large End 
Catalog 
Number

List
Price

Large End
Catalog
Number 

316 Stainless 
Steel

List
Price

Length 
of Lrg. 

End
(In.)

Number 
of

Bolts

4

4.00 FC6X-400 P.O.A. FC6Q-400 P.O.A. 5 3
4.50-4.80 FC6X-480 P.O.A. FC6Q-480 P.O.A. 5 3
4.80-5.10 FC6X-480 P.O.A. FC6Q-480 P.O.A. 5 3
5.15-5.57 FC6X-557 P.O.A. FC6Q-557 P.O.A. 5 3

6

6.00 FC6X-600 P.O.A. FC6Q-600 P.O.A. 5 4
6.63-6.90 FC6X-690 P.O.A. FC6Q-690 P.O.A. 5 4
6.90-7.20 FC6X-720 P.O.A. FC6Q-720 P.O.A. 5 4
7.21-7.56 FC6X-756 P.O.A. FC6Q-756 P.O.A. 5 4

8

8.00 FC6X-800 P.O.A. FC6Q-800 P.O.A. 5 5
8.63-9.05 FC6X-905 P.O.A. FC6Q-905 P.O.A. 5 5
9.05-9.40 FC6X-940 P.O.A. FC6Q-940 P.O.A. 5 5
9.40-9.74 FC6X-974 P.O.A. FC6Q-974 P.O.A. 5 5

10

10.00 FC6X-1000 P.O.A. FC6Q-1000 P.O.A. 5 6
10.75 FC6X-1075 P.O.A. FC6Q-1075 P.O.A. 5 6

11.10-11.46 FC6X-1146 P.O.A. FC6Q-1146 P.O.A. 5 6
11.42-11.77 FC6X-1177 P.O.A. FC6Q-1177 P.O.A. 5 6
11.77-12.12 FC6X-1212 P.O.A. FC6Q-1212 P.O.A. 5 6

12

12.00 FC6X-1200 P.O.A. FC6Q-1200 P.O.A. 5 7
12.75 FC6X-1275 P.O.A. FC6Q-1275 P.O.A. 5 7

13.20-13.56 FC6X-1356 P.O.A. FC6Q-1356 P.O.A. 5 7
13.69-14.04 FC6X-1404 P.O.A. FC6Q-1404 P.O.A. 5 7
14.04-14.38 FC6X-1438 P.O.A. FC6Q-1438 P.O.A. 5 7

14-16
15.30-15.70 FC6X-1570 P.O.A. FC6Q-1570 P.O.A. 5 9
16.00-16.35 FC6X-1635 P.O.A. FC6Q-1635 P.O.A. 5 9
16.40-16.88 FC6X-1688 P.O.A. FC6Q-1688 P.O.A. 5 9

16-18
17.40-17.80 FC6X-1780 P.O.A. FC6Q-1780 P.O.A. 5 10

18.25 FC6X-1825 P.O.A. FC6Q-1825 P.O.A. 5 11
18.90-19.20 FC6X-1920 P.O.A. FC6Q-1920 P.O.A. 5 10

18-20 19.50-20.00 FC6X-2000 P.O.A. FC6Q-2000 P.O.A. 5 11
21.60-22.06 FC6X-2206 P.O.A. FC6Q-2206 P.O.A. 5 12

24
24.00 FC6X-2400 P.O.A. FC6Q-2400 P.O.A. 5 14
25.80 FC6X-2580 P.O.A. FC6Q-2580 P.O.A. 5 14
26.32 FC6X-2632 P.O.A. FC6Q-2632 P.O.A. 5 14

30
30.00 FC6X-3000 P.O.A. FC6Q-3000 P.O.A. 5 16
32.00 FC6X-3200 P.O.A. FC6Q-3200 P.O.A. 5 16
32.40 FC6X-3240 P.O.A. FC6Q-3240 P.O.A. 5 16

36 36.00 FC6X-3600 P.O.A. FC6Q-3600 P.O.A. 5 18
38.30 FC6X-3830 P.O.A. FC6Q-3830 P.O.A. 5 18

42 42.00 FC6X-4200 P.O.A. FC6Q-4200 P.O.A. 5 20
44.50 FC6X-4450 P.O.A. FC6Q-4450 P.O.A. 5 20

48
48.00 FC6X-4800 P.O.A. FC6Q-4800 P.O.A. 5 22
49.00 FC6X-4900 P.O.A. FC6Q-4900 P.O.A. 5 22
50.80 FC6X-5080 P.O.A. FC6Q-5080 P.O.A. 5 22

54

55.00 FC6X-5500 P.O.A. FC6Q-5500 P.O.A. 5 24
56.66 FC6X-5666 P.O.A. FC6Q-5666 P.O.A. 5 24
57.10 FC6X-5710 P.O.A. FC6Q-5710 P.O.A. 5 24
57.56 FC6X-5756 P.O.A. FC6Q-5756 P.O.A. 5 24
57.80 FC6X-5780 P.O.A. FC6Q-5780 P.O.A. 5 24

60

60.00 FC6X-6000 P.O.A. FC6Q-6000 P.O.A. 5 26
61.00 FC6X-6100 P.O.A. FC6Q-6100 P.O.A. 5 26
61.61 FC6X-6161 P.O.A. FC6Q-6161 P.O.A. 5 26
63.40 FC6X-6340 P.O.A. FC6Q-6340 P.O.A. 5 26

Nom
Pipe
Size
(In.)

Small
End

Range

Small 
End

Catalog
Number

List
Price

Length
of

Sm. End
(In.)

Number
of

Bolts

2
2.30-2.45 -245-R P.O.A. 7 2
2.40-2.65 -265-R P.O.A. 7 2
2.65-2.88 -288-R P.O.A. 7 2

3
3.45-3.60 -360-R P.O.A. 7 3
3.70-3.88 -388-R P.O.A. 7 3
4.07-4.20 -420-R P.O.A. 7 3

4

4.00 -400-R P.O.A. 7 3
4.50-4.80 -480-R P.O.A. 7 3
4.80-5.10 -510-R P.O.A. 7 3
5.15-5.57 -557-R P.O.A. 7 3

6

6.00 -600-R P.O.A. 7 4
6.63-6.90 -690-R P.O.A. 7 4
6.90-7.20 -720-R P.O.A. 7 4
7  .21-7.56 -756-R P.O.A. 7 4

8

8.00 -800-R P.O.A. 7 5
8.63-9.05 -905-R P.O.A. 7 5
9.05-9.40 -940-R P.O.A. 7 5
9.40-9.74 -974-R P.O.A. 7 5

10

10.00 -1000-R P.O.A. 7 6
10.75 -1075-R P.O.A. 7 6

11.10-11.46 -1146-R P.O.A. 7 6
11.42-11.77 -1177-R P.O.A. 7 6
11.77-12.12 -1212-R P.O.A. 7 6

12

12.00 -1200-R P.O.A. 7 7
12.75 -1275-R P.O.A. 7 7

13.20-13.56 -1356-R P.O.A. 7 7
13.69-14.04 -1404-R P.O.A. 7 7
14.04-14.38 -1438-R P.O.A. 7 7

14-16
15.30-15.70 -1570-R P.O.A. 7 9
16.00-16.35 -1635-R P.O.A. 7 9
16.40-16.88 -1688-R P.O.A. 7 9

16-18
17.40-17.80 -1780-R P.O.A. 7 10

18.25 -1825-R P.O.A. 7 11
18.90-19.20 -1920-R P.O.A. 7 10

18-20 19.50-20.00 -2000-R P.O.A. 7 11
21.60-22.06 -2206-R P.O.A. 7 12

24
24.00 -2400-R P.O.A. 7 14
25.80 -2580-R P.O.A. 7 14
26.32 -2632-R P.O.A. 7 14

30
30.00 -3000-R P.O.A. 7 16
32.00 -3200-R P.O.A. 7 16
32.40 -3240-R P.O.A. 7 16

36 36.00 -3600-R P.O.A. 7 18
38.30 -3830-R P.O.A. 7 18

42 42.00 -4200-R P.O.A. 7 20
44.50 -4450-R P.O.A. 7 20

48
48.00 -4800-R P.O.A. 7 22
49.00 -4900-R P.O.A. 7 22
50.80 -5080-R P.O.A. 7 22

54

55.00 -5500-R P.O.A. 7 24
56.66 -5666-R P.O.A. 7 24
57.10 -5710-R P.O.A. 7 24
57.56 -5756-R P.O.A. 7 24
57.80 -5780-R P.O.A. 7 24

60

60.00 -6000-R P.O.A. 7 26
61.00 -6100-R P.O.A. 7 26
61.61 -6161-R P.O.A. 7 26
63.40 -6340-R P.O.A. 7 26

BYLARGE END SMALL END

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel
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BAKER STEEL REDUCING COUPLINGS
STYLE 220

Listed below are common end ranges for 220 couplings. Contact customer service for pricing.

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

Large 
End 

Range 
(In.)

Large End 
Catalog 
Number

List
Price

Length 
of Lrg.  
End (In.)

Number
of

Bolts

Nom. 
Pipe
Size 
(In.)

Stall 
End 

Range 
(In.)

Small End 
Catalog
Number

List
Price

Length 
of Sm. End

(In.)

Number
of

Bolts

24

24.00 220-2400 P.O.A. 5 14

24

24.00 -2400-R P.O.A. 7 14

25.80 220-2580 P.O.A. 5 14 25.80 -2580-R P.O.A. 7 14

26.32 220-2632 P.O.A. 5 14 26.32 -2632-R P.O.A. 7 14

30

30.00 220-3000 P.O.A. 5 16

30

30.00 -3000-R P.O.A. 7 16

32.00 220-3200 P.O.A. 5 16 32.00 -3200-R P.O.A. 7 16

32.40 220-3240 P.O.A. 5 16 32.40 -3240-R P.O.A. 7 16

36
36.00 220-3600 P.O.A. 5 18

36
36.00 -3600-R P.O.A. 7 18

38.30 220-3830 P.O.A. 5 18 38.30 -3830-R P.O.A. 7 18

42
42.00 220-4200 P.O.A. 5 20

42
42.00 -4200-R P.O.A. 7 20

44.50 220-4450 P.O.A. 5 20 44.50 -4450-R P.O.A. 7 20

48

48.00 220-4800 P.O.A. 5 22

48

48.00 -4800-R P.O.A. 7 22

49.00 220-4900 P.O.A. 5 22 49.00 -4900-R P.O.A. 7 22

50.80 220-5080 P.O.A. 5 22 50.80 -5080-R P.O.A. 7 22

54

55.00 220-5500 P.O.A. 5 24

54

55.00 -5500-R P.O.A. 7 24

56.66 220-5666 P.O.A. 5 24 56.66 -5666-R P.O.A. 7 24

57.10 220-5710 P.O.A. 5 24 57.10 -5710-R P.O.A. 7 24

57.56 220-5756 P.O.A. 5 24 57.56 -5756 R P.O.A. 7 24

57.80 220-5780 P.O.A. 5 24 57.80 -5780-R P.O.A. 7 24

60”

60.00 220-6000 P.O.A. 5 26

60”

60.00 -6000-R P.O.A. 7 26

61.00 220-6100 P.O.A. 5 26 61.00 -6100-R P.O.A. 7 26

61.61 220-6161 P.O.A. 5 26 61.61 -6161-R P.O.A. 7 26

63.40 220-6340 P.O.A. 5 26 63.40 -6340-R P.O.A. 7 26

66 
and  

larger
Contact customer service for Pricing

BYLARGE END SMALL END
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BAKER STAINLESS STEEL REDUCING COUPLINGS
STYLE 220X AND 220Q

Listed below are common end ranges for 220X and 220Q couplings. 
If your pipe O.D. is not within the listed ranges, contact customer service 
for pricing. 

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

Large 
End 

Range 
(In.)

Large End 
Catalog 
Number

304
Stainless 

Steel

List
Price

Large End 
Catalog 
Number

316
Stainless 

Steel

List
Price

Length
or Lrg.

End
(In.)

Number 
of

Bolts

Nom. 
Pipe
Size
(In.)

Small 
End 

Range 
(In.)

Small 
End

Catalog
Number

List
Price

Length
of Sm. 

End
(In.)

Number 
of 

Bolts

24

24.00 220X-2400 P.O.A. 220Q-2400 P.O.A. 5 14

24

24.00 -2400-R P.O.A. 7 14

25.80 220X-2580 P.O.A. 220Q-2580 P.O.A. 5 14 25.80 -2580-R P.O.A. 7 14

26.32 220X-2632 P.O.A. 220Q-2632 P.O.A. 5 14 26.32 -2632-R P.O.A. 7 14

30

30.00 220X-3000 P.O.A. 220Q-3000 P.O.A. 5 16

30

30.00 -3000-R P.O.A. 7 16

32.00 220X-3200 P.O.A. 220Q-3200 P.O.A. 5 16 32.00 -3200-R P.O.A. 7 16

32.40 220X-3240 P.O.A. 220Q-3240 P.O.A. 5 16 32.40 -3240-R P.O.A. 7 16

36
36.00 220X-3600 P.O.A. 220Q-3600 P.O.A. 5 18

36
36.00 -3600-R P.O.A. 7 18

38.30 220X-3830 P.O.A. 220Q-3830 P.O.A. 5 18 38.30 -3830-R P.O.A. 7 18

42
42.00 220X-4200 P.O.A. 220Q-4200 P.O.A. 5 20

42
42.00 -4200-R P.O.A. 7 20

44.50 220X-4450 P.O.A. 220Q-4450 P.O.A. 5 20 44.50 -4450-R P.O.A. 7 20

48

48.00 220X-4800 P.O.A. 220Q-4800 P.O.A. 5 22

48

48.00 -4800-R P.O.A. 7 22

49.00 220X-4900 P.O.A. 220Q-4900 P.O.A. 5 22 49.00 -4900-R P.O.A. 7 22

50.80 220X-5080 P.O.A. 220Q-5080 P.O.A. 5 22 50.80 -5080-R P.O.A. 7 22

54

55.00 220X-5500 P.O.A. 220Q-5500 P.O.A. 5 24

54

55.00 -5500-R P.O.A. 7 24

56.66 220X-5666 P.O.A. 220Q-5666 P.O.A. 5 24 56.66 -5666-R P.O.A. 7 24

57.10 220X-5710 P.O.A. 220Q-5710 P.O.A. 5 24 57.10 -5710-R P.O.A. 7 24

57.56 220X-5756 P.O.A. 220Q-5756 P.O.A. 5 24 57.56 -5756 R P.O.A. 7 24

57.80 220X-5780 P.O.A. 220Q-5780 P.O.A. 5 24 57.80 -5780-R P.O.A. 7 24

60

60.00 220X-6000 P.O.A. 220Q-6000 P.O.A. 5 26

60”

60.00 -6000-R P.O.A. 7 26

61.00 220X-6100 P.O.A. 220Q-6100 P.O.A. 5 26 61.00 -6100-R P.O.A. 7 26

61.61 220X-6161 P.O.A. 220Q-6161 P.O.A. 5 26 61.61 -6161-R P.O.A. 7 26

63.40 220X-6340 P.O.A. 220Q-6340 P.O.A. 5 26 63.40 -6340-R P.O.A. 7 26

66 
and  

larger
Contact customer service for Pricing

BYLARGE END SMALL END

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel
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Listed below are common sizes of FCA couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into the 
code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer 
service for pricing. 
* For stainless steel bolts and epoxy coating options, substitute the “X” or “Y” code for the standard catalog number “R” code.
Example: FCA-1400-1530-D4Y has epoxy coating and stainless steel bolts.

FORD STEEL FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTERS
STYLE FCA

List Price
*Optional Feature Codes

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

Pipe 
O.D.

Flange 
Size

Range 
(Coupling 

End)
Standard 

Catalog Number
Rated 

Working 
Pressure

No. of 
End Ring 

Bolts
Approx. 
Wt. Lbs. Std. Cplg.

Stainless Steel 
Steel Bolts 

“X”

Epoxy Coat 
and S.S Bolts  

“Y”

4
4.00 4 4.00 FCA-400-D4R 175 3 26.3 $ 645.11 $ 726.40 $ 850.73
4.50 4 4.50-4.80 FCA-480-D4R 175 3 26.3 621.67 702.98 827.30
4.80 4 4.50-4.80 FCA-480-D4R 175 3 26.3 621.67 702.98 827.30

6

6.00 4 6.00 FCA-600-D4R 175 4 35.0 683.86 795.59 962.98
6.00 6 6.00 FCA-600-D6R 175 4 35.7 802.44 910.83 1078.17
6.63 4 6.63-6.90 FCA-690-D4R 175 4 40.3 683.86 795.59 962.98
6.63 6 6.63-6.90 FCA-690-D6R 175 4 35.7 802.44 910.83 1078.17
6.90 4 6.63-6.90 FCA-690-D4R 175 4 40.3 683.86 795.59 962.98
6.90 6 6.63-6.90 FCA-690-D6R 175 4 35.7 802.44 910.83 1078.17

8

8.00 6 8.00 FCA-800-D6R 175 5 45.0 882.62 994.38 1209.56
8.00 8 8.00 FCA-800-D8R 175 5 48.8 993.98 1129.45 1344.61
8.63 4 8.63-9.05 FCA-905-D4R 175 5 46.1 752.23 863.98 1079.19
8.63 6 8.63-9.05 FCA-905-D6R 175 5 53.4 882.62 994.38 1209.56
8.63 8 8.63-9.05 FCA-905-D8R 175 5 48.8 993.98 1129.45 1344.61
9.05 4 8.63-9.05 FCA-905-D4R 175 5 46.1 752.23 863.98 1079.19
9.05 6 8.63-9.05 FCA-905-D6R 175 5 53.4 882.62 994.38 1209.56
9.05 8 8.63-9.05 FCA-905-D8R 175 5 48.8 993.98 1129.45 1344.61

10

10.00 8 10.00 FCA-1000-D8R 175 6 57.0 1093.40 1227.48 1500.03
10.00 10 10.00 FCA-1000-D10R 175 6 64.4 1272.21 1434.72 1721.69
10.75 6 10.75 FCA-1075-D6R 175 6 66.0 926.34 1060.42 1376.16
10.75 8 10.75 FCA-1075-D8R 175 6 69.8 1043.76 1177.85 1493.46
10.75 10 10.75 FCA-1075-D10R 175 6 63.0 1210.82 1373.36 1660.26
11.10 6 11.10-11.46 FCA-1146-D6R 175 6 61.9 970.92 1105.00 1363.25
11.10 8 11.10-11.46 FCA-1146-D8R 175 6 71.1 1093.40 1227.48 1487.87
11.10 10 11.10-11.46 FCA-1146-D10R 175 6 61.7 1272.21 1434.76 1707.34

12

12.00 10 12.00 FCA-1200-D10R 175 6 60.0 1335.84 1492.31 1779.20
12.00 12 12.00 FCA-1200-D12R 175 6 80.7 1424.12 1613.75 1991.56
12.75 8 12.75 FCA-1275-D8R 175 7 82.1 1148.07 1304.49 1644.04
12.75 10 12.75 FCA-1275-D10R 175 7 92.4 1335.84 1492.31 1779.20
12.75 12 12.75 FCA-1275-D12R 175 7 88.7 1424.12 1613.75 2025.03
13.20 8 13.20-13.56 FCA-1356-D8R 175 7 80.4 1202.75 1359.17 1713.07
13.20 10 13.20-13.56 FCA-1356-D10R 175 7 90.9 1399.43 1555.91 1981.52
13.20 12 13.20-13.56 FCA-1356-D12R 175 7 87.2 1495.30 1684.93 2065.51

14

14.00 10 13.69-14.04 FCA-1404-D10R 175 9 91.9 1469.48 1670.65 2110.58
14.00 12 13.69-14.04 FCA-1404-D12R 175 9 114.5 1566.52 1767.67 2274.59
15.30 10 15.30-15.70 FCA-1570-D10R 175 9 131.2 1539.41 1740.57 2371.80
15.30 12 15.30-15.70 FCA-1570-D12R 175 9 151.2 1644.87 1846.03 2572.93
15.30 14 15.30 FCA-1530-D14R 150 9 120.9 1767.41 2011.23 2518.11

16

16.00 12 16.00-16.35 FCA-1635-D12R 175 10 151.7 1727.23 1950.71 2581.97
16.00 14 16.00-16.35 FCA-1635-D14R 150 10 165.9 1855.86 2079.37 2846.63
16.00 16 16.00 FCA-1600-D16R 150 10 138.0 1897.72 2168.63 2817.06
17.40 12 17.40-17.80 FCA-1780-D12R 175 10 175.7 1813.46 2036.94 2759.03
17.40 14 17.40-17.80 FCA-1780-D14R 150 10 - 1944.25 2167.73 P.O.A.
17.40 16 17.40 FCA-1740-D16R 150 10 144.3 2150.60 2421.51 3059.54
17.80 16 17.80 FCA-1780-D16R 150 10 145.0 2150.60 2421.51 3064.33

Additional sizes on following page.
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FORD STEEL FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTERS
STYLE FCA

Listed below are common sizes of FCA couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact O.D. into the 
code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, contact customer 
service for pricing. 

List Price
*Optional Feature Codes

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

Pipe 
O.D.

Flange 
Size

Range 
(Coupling 

End)
Standard 

Catalog Number
Rated 

Working 
Pressure

No. of 
End Ring 

Bolts
Approx. 
Wt. Lbs. Std. Cplg.

Stainless Steel   
Steel Bolts 

“X”

Epoxy Coat 
and S.S Bolts 

“Y”

18

18.00 14 18.00 FCA-1800-D14R 150 11 - $ 1974.14 $ 2220.02 $ 2523.99
18.00 16 18.00 FCA-1800-D16R 150 11 202.6 2171.47 2417.34 3155.99
18.00 18 18.00 FCA-1800-D18R 150 11 150.8 2244.30 2542.31 3228.43
19.50 14 19.50-20.00 FCA-2000-D14R 150 11 194.1 2069.94 2315.82 3037.91
19.50 16 19.50-20.00 FCA-2000-D16R 150 11 151.0 2292.24 2535.34 3257.46
19.50 18 19.50 FCA-1950-D18R 150 11 154.1 2598.72 2896.73 3561.45

20

20.00 16 19.50-20.00 FCA-2000-D16R 150 11 151.0 2292.24 2535.34 3257.46
20.00 18 19.50-20.00 FCA-2000-D18R 150 11 194.2 2635.25 2881.07 3998.49
20.00 20 20.00 FCA-2000-D20R 150 12 175.5 2694.00 3344.16 4104.51
21.60 16 21.60-22.06 FCA-2206-D16R 150 12 201.8 2432.38 2757.42 3711.10
21.60 18 21.60-22.06 FCA-2206-D18R 150 12 - 2765.38 3090.51 P.O.A.
21.60 20 21.60 FCA-2160-D20R 150 12 180.4 3079.54 3404.65 4199.91
22.06 20 22.06 FCA-2206-D20R 150 12 180.4 3079.54 3404.65 4325.72

24

24.00 18 24.00 FCA-2400-D18R 150 14 369.2 3020.76 3333.66 4266.22
24.00 20 24.00 FCA-2400-D20R 150 14 - 3193.72 3506.57 P.O.A.
24.00 24 24.00 FCA-2400-D24R 150 14 225.9 3301.30 3680.58 4653.35
25.80 18 25.80 FCA-2580-D18R 150 14 277.5 3146.69 3459.57 4452.28
25.80 20 25.80 FCA-2580-D20R 150 14 - 3325.97 3638.85 P.O.A.
25.80 24 25.80 FCA-2580-D24R 150 14 232.9 3564.21 3943.44 4947.71

30

30.00 20 30.00 FCA-3000-D20R 150 16 - 3801.23 4158.79 P.O.A.
30.00 24 30.00 FCA-3000-D24R 150 16 376.5 4078.24 4435.82 5765.27
30.00 30 30.00 FCA-3000-D30R 150 16 314.2 4270.51 4703.96 6124.28
32.00 20 32.00 FCA-3200-D20R 150 16 - 4007.19 4364.78 P.O.A.
32.00 24 32.00 FCA-3200-D24R 150 16 - 4284.22 4641.83 P.O.A.
32.00 30 32.00 FCA-3200-D30R 150 16 322.6 4455.26 4888.68 6342.45

36

36.00 24 36.00 FCA-3600-D24R 150 18 - P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
36.00 30 36.00 FCA-3600-D30R 150 18 - P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
36.00 36 36.00 FCA-3600-D36R 150 18 471.8 5465.46 5953.34 8186.64
38.30 24 38.30 FCA-3830-D24R 150 18 439.2 P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
38.30 30 38.30 FCA-3830-D30R 150 18 - P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
38.30 36 38.30 FCA-3830-D36R 150 18 411.4 5672.10 6159.70 8349.94

42

42.00 30 42.00 FCA-4200-D30R 150 20 - P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
42.00 36 42.00 FCA-4200-D36R 150 20 - P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
42.00 42 42.00 FCA-4200-D42R 150 20 621.6 P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
44.50 30 44.50 FCA-4450-D30R 150 20 - P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
44.50 36 44.50 FCA-4450-D36R 150 20 - P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
44.50 42 44.50 FCA-4450-D42R 150 20 658.3 7807.65 8349.43 11352.66

48

48.00 36 48.00 FCA-4800-D36R 150 24 - P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
48.00 42 48.00 FCA-4800-D42R 150 24 - P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
48.00 48 48.00 FCA-4800-D48R 150 24 768.3 P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
50.80 36 50.80 FCA-5080-D36R 150 24 - P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
50.80 42 50.80 FCA-5080-D42R 150 24 - P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A.
50.80 48 50.80 FCA-5080-D48R 150 24 765.7 9006.42 9656.55 13128.43
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FORD STAINLESS STEEL FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTERS
STYLE FCAX AND FCAQ

Listed below are common sizes of FCAX and FCAQ couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact 
O.D. into the code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, 
contact customer service for pricing. 

Nom Pipe 
Size(In.)

Pipe 
O.D. 
(In.)

Flange 
Size 
(In.)

Range 
(Coupling 
End) (In.)

Catalog 
Number 

304 Stainless
List 

Price
Catalog 
Number 

316 Stainless
List 

Price
Rated 

Working 
Pressure (PSI)

End Ring 
Bolt Qty.

4
4.00 4 4.00 FCAX-400-D4X P.O.A. FCAQ-400-D4Q P.O.A. 175 3
4.50 4 4.50 - 4.80 FCAX-480-D4X P.O.A. FCAQ-480-D4Q P.O.A. 175 3
4.80 4 4.50 - 4.80 FCAX-480-D4X P.O.A. FCAQ-480-D4Q P.O.A. 175 3

6

6.00 4 6.00 FCAX-600-D4X P.O.A. FCAQ-600-D4Q P.O.A. 175 4
6.00 6 6.00 FCAX-600-D6X P.O.A. FCAQ-600-D6Q P.O.A. 175 4
6.63 4 6.63 - 6.90 FCAX-690-D4X P.O.A. FCAQ-690-D4Q P.O.A. 175 4
6.63 6 6.63 - 6.90 FCAX-690-D6X P.O.A. FCAQ-690-D6Q P.O.A. 175 4
6.90 4 6.63 - 6.90 FCAX-690-D4X P.O.A. FCAQ-690-D4Q P.O.A. 175 4
6.90 6 6.63 - 6.90 FCAX-690-D6X P.O.A. FCAQ-690-D6Q P.O.A. 175 4

8

8.63 4 8.63 - 9.05 FCAX-905-D4X P.O.A. FCAQ-905-D4Q P.O.A. 175 5
8.00 6 8.00 FCAX-800-D6X P.O.A. FCAQ-905-D6Q P.O.A. 175 5
8.00 8 8.00 FCAX-905-D8X P.O.A. FCAQ-905-D8Q P.O.A. 175 5
8.63 6 8.63 - 9.05 FCAX-905-D6X P.O.A. FCAQ-905-D6Q P.O.A. 175 5
8.63 8 8.63 - 9.05 FCAX-905-D8X P.O.A. FCAQ-905-D8Q P.O.A. 175 5
9.05 4 8.63 - 9.05 FCAX-905-D4X P.O.A. FCAQ-905-D4Q P.O.A. 175 5
9.05 6 8.63 - 9.05 FCAX-905-D6X P.O.A. FCAQ-905-D6Q P.O.A. 175 5
9.05 8 8.63 - 9.05 FCAX-905-D8X P.O.A. FCAQ-905-D8Q P.O.A. 175 5

10

10.00 8 10.00 FCAX-1000-D8X P.O.A. FCAQ-1000-D8Q P.O.A. 175 6
10.00 10 10.00 FCAX-1000-D10X P.O.A. FCAQ-1000-D10Q P.O.A. 175 6
10.75 6 10.75 FCAX-1075-D6X P.O.A. FCAQ-1075-D6Q P.O.A. 175 6
10.75 8 10.75 FCAX-1075-D8X P.O.A. FCAQ-1075-D8Q P.O.A. 175 6
10.75 10 10.75 FCAX-1075-D10X P.O.A. FCAQ-1075-D10Q P.O.A. 175 6
11.10 6 11.10 - 11.46 FCAX-1146-D6X P.O.A. FCAQ-1146-D6Q P.O.A. 175 6
11.10 8 11.10 - 11.46 FCAX-1146-D8X P.O.A. FCAQ-1146-D8Q P.O.A. 175 6
11.10 10 11.10 - 11.46 FCAX-1146-D10X P.O.A. FCAQ-1146-D10Q P.O.A. 175 6

12

12.00 10 12.00 FCAX-1200-D10X P.O.A. FCAQ-1200-D10Q P.O.A. 175 7
12.00 12 12.00 FCAX-1200-D12X P.O.A. FCAQ-1200-D12Q P.O.A. 175 7
12.75 8 12.75 FCAX-1275-D8X P.O.A. FCAQ-1275-D8Q P.O.A. 175 7
12.75 10 12.75 FCAX-1275-D10X P.O.A. FCAQ-1275-D10Q P.O.A. 175 7
12.75 12 12.75 FCAX-1275-D12X P.O.A. FCAQ-1275-D12Q P.O.A. 175 7
13.20 8 13.20 - 13.56 FCAX-1356-D8X P.O.A. FCAQ-1356-D8Q P.O.A. 175 7
13.20 10 13.20 - 13.56 FCAX-1356-D10X P.O.A. FCAQ-1356-D10Q P.O.A. 175 7
13.20 12 13.20 - 13.56 FCAX-1356-D12X P.O.A. FCAQ-1356-D12Q P.O.A. 175 7

14

14.00 10 13.69 - 14.04 FCAX-1404-D10X P.O.A. FCAQ-1404-D10Q P.O.A. 175 9
14.00 12 13.69 - 14.04 FCAX-1404-D12X P.O.A. FCAQ-1404-D12Q P.O.A. 175 9
15.30 10 15.30 - 15.70 FCAX-1570-D10X P.O.A. FCAQ-1570-D10Q P.O.A. 175 9
15.30 12 15.30 - 15.70 FCAX-1570-D12X P.O.A. FCAQ-1570-D12Q P.O.A. 175 9
15.30 14 15.30 FCAX-1530-D14X P.O.A. FCAQ-1530-D14Q P.O.A. 150 9

16

16.00 12 16.00 - 16.35 FCAX-1635-D12X P.O.A. FCAQ-1635-D12Q P.O.A. 175 10
16.00 14 16.00 - 16.35 FCAX-1635-D14X P.O.A. FCAQ-1635-D14Q P.O.A. 150 10
16.00 16 16.00 FCAX-1600-D16X P.O.A. FCAQ-1600-D16Q P.O.A. 150 10
17.40 12 17.40 - 17.80 FCAX-1780-D12X P.O.A. FCAQ-1780-D12Q P.O.A. 175 10
17.40 14 17.40 - 17.80 FCAX-1780-D14X P.O.A. FCAQ-1780-D14Q P.O.A. 150 10
17.40 16 17.40 FCAX-1740-D16X P.O.A. FCAQ-1740-D16Q P.O.A. 150 10
17.80 16 17.80 FCAX-1780-D16X P.O.A. FCAQ-1780-D16Q P.O.A. 150 10

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel
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FORD STAINLESS STEEL FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTERS
STYLE FCAX AND FCAQ (CONTINUED)

Listed below are common sizes of FCAX and FCAQ couplings. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact 
O.D. into the code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option, 
contact customer service for pricing. 

Nom
Pipe 
Size
(In.)

Pipe 
O.D. 
(In.)

Flange 
Size 
(In.)

Range 
(Coupling 
End) (In.)

Catalog 
Number 

304 Stainless
List

Price
Catalog 
Number 

316 Stainless
List

Price
Rated 

Working 
Pressure (PSI)

End Ring 
Bolt Qty.

18

18.00 14 18.00 FCAX-1800-D14X P.O.A. FCAQ-1800-D14Q P.O.A. 150 11
18.00 16 18.00 FCAX-1800-D16X P.O.A. FCAQ-1800-D16Q P.O.A. 150 11
18.00 18 18.00 FCAX-1800-D18X P.O.A. FCAQ-1800-D18Q P.O.A. 150 11
19.50 14 19.50 - 20.00 FCAX-2000-D14X P.O.A. FCAQ-2000-D14Q P.O.A. 150 11
19.50 16 19.50 - 20.00 FCAX-2000-D16X P.O.A. FCAQ-2000-D16Q P.O.A. 150 11
19.50 18 19.50 FCAX-1950-D18X P.O.A. FCAQ-1950-D18Q P.O.A. 150 11

20

20.00 16 19.50 - 20.00 FCAX-2000-D16X P.O.A. FCAQ-2000-D16Q P.O.A. 150 11
20.00 18 19.50 - 20.00 FCAX-2000-D18X P.O.A. FCAQ-2000-D18Q P.O.A. 150 11
20.00 20 20.00 FCAX-2000-D20X P.O.A. FCAQ-2000-D20Q P.O.A. 150 12
21.60 16 21.60 - 22.06 FCAX-2206-D16X P.O.A. FCAQ-2206-D16Q P.O.A. 150 12
21.60 18 21.60 - 22.06 FCAX-2206-D18X P.O.A. FCAQ-2206-D18Q P.O.A. 150 12
21.60 20 21.60 FCAX-2160-D20X P.O.A. FCAQ-2160-D20Q P.O.A. 150 12
22.06 24 22.06 FCAX-2206-D24X P.O.A. FCAQ-2206-D24Q P.O.A. 150 12

24

24.00 18 24.00 FCAX-2400-D18X P.O.A. FCAQ-2400-D18Q P.O.A. 150 14
24.00 20 24.00 FCAX-2400-D20X P.O.A. FCAQ-2400-D20Q P.O.A. 150 14
24.00 24 24.00 FCAX-2400-D24X P.O.A. FCAQ-2400-D24Q P.O.A. 150 14
25.80 18 25.80 FCAX-2580-D18X P.O.A. FCAQ-2580-D18Q P.O.A. 150 14
25.80 20 25.80 FCAX-2580-D20X P.O.A. FCAQ-2580-D20Q P.O.A. 150 14
25.80 24 25.80 FCAX-2580-D24X P.O.A. FCAQ-2580-D24Q P.O.A. 150 14

30

30.00 20 30.00 FCAX-3000-D20X P.O.A. FCAQ-3000-D20Q P.O.A. 150 16
30.00 24 30.00 FCAX-3000-D24X P.O.A. FCAQ-3000-D24Q P.O.A. 150 16
30.00 30 30.00 FCAX-3000-D30X P.O.A. FCAQ-3000-D30Q P.O.A. 150 16
32.00 20 32.00 FCAX-3200-D20X P.O.A. FCAQ-3200-D20Q P.O.A. 150 16
32.00 24 32.00 FCAX-3200-D24X P.O.A. FCAQ-3200-D24Q P.O.A. 150 16
32.00 30 32.00 FCAX-3200-D30X P.O.A. FCAQ-3200-D30Q P.O.A. 150 16

36

36.00 24 36.00 FCAX-3600-D24X P.O.A. FCAQ-3600-D24Q P.O.A. 150 18
36.00 30 36.00 FCAX-3600-D30X P.O.A. FCAQ-3600-D30Q P.O.A. 150 18
36.00 36 36.00 FCAX-3600-D36X P.O.A. FCAQ-3600-D36Q P.O.A. 150 18
38.30 24 38.30 FCAX-3830-D24X P.O.A. FCAQ-3830-D24Q P.O.A. 150 18
38.30 30 38.30 FCAX-3830-D30X P.O.A. FCAQ-3830-D30Q P.O.A. 150 18
38.30 36 38.30 FCAX-3830-D36X P.O.A. FCAQ-3830-D36Q P.O.A. 150 18

42

42.00 30 42.00 FCAX-4200-D30X P.O.A. FCAQ-4200-D30Q P.O.A. 150 20
42.00 36 42.00 FCAX-4200-D36X P.O.A. FCAQ-4200-D36Q P.O.A. 150 20
42.00 42 42.00 FCAX-4200-D42X P.O.A. FCAQ-4200-D42Q P.O.A. 150 20
44.50 30 44.50 FCAX-4450-D30X P.O.A. FCAQ-4450-D30Q P.O.A. 150 20
44.50 36 44.50 FCAX-4450-D36X P.O.A. FCAQ-4450-D36Q P.O.A. 150 20
44.50 42 44.50 FCAX-4450-D42X P.O.A. FCAQ-4450-D42Q P.O.A. 150 20

48

48.00 36 48.00 FCAX-4800-D36X P.O.A. FCAQ-4800-D36Q P.O.A. 150 24
48.00 42 48.00 FCAX-4800-D42X P.O.A. FCAQ-4800-D42Q P.O.A. 150 24
48.00 48 48.00 FCAX-4800-D48X P.O.A. FCAQ-4800-D48Q P.O.A. 150 24
50.80 36 50.80 FCAX-5080-D36X P.O.A. FCAQ-5080-D36Q P.O.A. 150 24
50.80 42 50.80 FCAX-5080-D42X P.O.A. FCAQ-5080-D42Q P.O.A. 150 24
50.80 48 50.80 FCAX-5080-D48X P.O.A. FCAQ-5080-D48Q P.O.A. 150 24

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel
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Listed below are common sizes of 602 couplings. Contact customer service for pricing. 
* For stainless steel bolts and epoxy coating options, substitute the “X” or “Y” code for the standard catalog number “R” code.
Example: 602-2400-D24Y has epoxy coating and stainless steel bolts.

BAKER STEEL FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTERS
STYLE 602

Nom Pipe 
Size (In.)

Pipe 
O.D. 
(In.)

Flange 
Size 
(In.)

Range 
(Coupling End)  

(In.)
Catalog 
Number

List
Price

Rated 
Working 
Pressure 

(PSI)

End Ring 
Bolt Qty.

Approx. 
Wt. 
Lbs.

24
24.00 24 24.00 602-2400-D24R P.O.A. 150 14 225.9
25.80 24 25.80 602-2580-D24R P.O.A. 150 14 232.9

30
30.00 30 30.00 602-3000-D30R P.O.A. 150 16 314.2
32.00 30 32.00 602-3200-D30R P.O.A. 150 16 322.6

36
36.00 36 36.00 602-3600-D36R P.O.A. 150 18 471.8
38.30 36 38.30 602-3830-D36R P.O.A. 150 18 411.4

42
42.00 42 42.00 602-4200-D42R P.O.A. 150 20 621.6
44.50 42 44.50 602-4450-D42R P.O.A. 150 20 658.3

48
48.00 48 48.00 602-4800-D48R P.O.A. 150 24 768.3
50.80 48 50.80 602-5080-D48R P.O.A. 150 24 765.7

60 and
larger Contact customer service for Pricing

BAKER STAINLESS STEEL FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTERS
STYLE 602X AND 602Q

Nom 
Pipe 

Size (In.)

Pipe 
O.D. 
(In.)

Flange 
Size 
(In.)

Range 
(Coupling 

End)  
(In.)

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless 

steel
List

Price
Catalog Number 

316 Stainless steel
List

Price

Rated 
Working 
Pressure 

(PSI)

End Ring 
Bolt Qty.

24
24.00 24 24.00 602-2400-D24R P.O.A. 602-2400-D24R P.O.A. 150 14
25.80 24 25.80 602-2580-D24R P.O.A. 602-2580-D24R P.O.A. 150 14

30
30.00 30 30.00 602-3000-D30R P.O.A. 602-3000-D30R P.O.A. 150 16
32.00 30 32.00 602-3200-D30R P.O.A. 602-3200-D30R P.O.A. 150 16

36
36.00 36 36.00 602-3600-D36R P.O.A. 602-3600-D36R P.O.A. 150 18
38.30 36 38.30 602-3830-D36R P.O.A. 602-3830-D36R P.O.A. 150 18

42
42.00 42 42.00 602-4200-D42R P.O.A. 602-4200-D42R P.O.A. 150 20
44.50 42 44.50 602-4450-D42R P.O.A. 602-4450-D42R P.O.A. 150 20

48
48.00 48 48.00 602-4800-D48R P.O.A. 602-4800-D48R P.O.A. 150 24
50.80 48 50.80 602-5080-D48R P.O.A. 602-5080-D48R P.O.A. 150 24

60 and
larger Contact customer service for Pricing

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel

Listed below are common sizes of 602X and 602Q couplings. Contact customer service for pricing. 
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Listed below are common sizes of 603 couplings. Contact customer service for pricing. 
* For stainless steel bolts and epoxy coating options, substitute the “X” or “Y” code for the standard catalog number “R” code.
Example: 603-2400-D18Y has epoxy coating and stainless steel bolts.

BAKER STEEL FLANGE REDUCING COUPLING ADAPTERS
STYLE 603

Nom Pipe 
Size (In.)

Pipe 
O.D. (In.)

Flange 
Size (In.)

Range 
(Coupling End) 

(In.)
Catalog 
Number

List 
Price

Rated Working 
Pressure (PSI)

End Ring 
Bolt Qty.

Approx. Wt. 
Lbs.

24
24.00 18 24.00 603-2400-D18R P.O.A. 150 14 369
24.00 20 24.00 603-2400-D20R P.O.A. 150 14 -
25.80 18 25.80 603-2580-D18R P.O.A. 150 14 277
25.80 20 25.80 603-2580-D20R P.O.A. 150 14 -

30
30.00 20 30.00 603-3000-D20R P.O.A. 150 16 -
30.00 24 30.00 603-3000-D24R P.O.A. 150 16 376
32.00 20 32.00 603-3200-D20R P.O.A. 150 16 -
32.00 24 32.00 603-3200-D24R P.O.A. 150 16 -

36
36.00 24 36.00 603-3600-D24R P.O.A. 150 18 -
36.00 30 36.00 603-3600-D30R P.O.A. 150 18 -
38.30 24 38.30 603-3830-D24R P.O.A. 150 18 439
38.30 30 38.30 603-3830-D30R P.O.A. 150 18 -

42
42.00 30 42.00 603-4200-D30R P.O.A. 150 20 -
42.00 36 42.00 603-4200-D36R P.O.A. 150 20 -
44.50 30 44.50 603-4450-D30R P.O.A. 150 20 -
44.50 36 44.50 603-4450-D36R P.O.A. 150 20 -

48
48.00 36 48.00 603-4800-D36R P.O.A. 150 24 -
48.00 42 48.00 603-4800-D42R P.O.A. 150 24 -
50.80 36 50.80 603-5080-D36R P.O.A. 150 24 -
50.80 42 50.80 603-5080-D42R P.O.A. 150 24 -

60 and
larger Contact customer service for Pricing

BAKER STAINLESS STEEL FLANGE REDUCING COUPLING ADAPTERS
STYLE 603X AND 603Q

Nom
Pipe

Size (In.)

Pipe 
O.D. 
(In.)

Flange 
Size 
(In.)

Range 
(Coupling 
End) (In.)

Catalog Number 
304 Stainless 

Steel
List 

Price
Catalog Number 

316 Stainless 
Steel

List 
Price

Rated 
Working 

Pressure (PSI)
End Ring 
Bolt Qty.

Approx. 
Wt. 
Lbs.

24

24.00 18 24.00 603-2400-D18R P.O.A. 603-2400-D18R P.O.A. 150 14 369
24.00 20 24.00 603-2400-D20R P.O.A. 603-2400-D20R P.O.A. 150 14 -
25.80 18 25.80 603-2580-D18R P.O.A. 603-2580-D18R P.O.A. 150 14 277
25.80 20 25.80 603-2580-D20R P.O.A. 603-2580-D20R P.O.A. 150 14 -

30

30.00 20 30.00 603-3000-D20R P.O.A. 603-3000-D20R P.O.A. 150 16 -
30.00 24 30.00 603-3000-D24R P.O.A. 603-3000-D24R P.O.A. 150 16 376
32.00 20 32.00 603-3200-D20R P.O.A. 603-3200-D20R P.O.A. 150 16 -
32.00 24 32.00 603-3200-D24R P.O.A. 603-3200-D24R P.O.A. 150 16 -

36

36.00 24 36.00 603-3600-D24R P.O.A. 603-3600-D24R P.O.A. 150 18 -
36.00 30 36.00 603-3600-D30R P.O.A. 603-3600-D30R P.O.A. 150 18 -
38.30 24 38.30 603-3830-D24R P.O.A. 603-3830-D24R P.O.A. 150 18 439
38.30 30 38.30 603-3830-D30R P.O.A. 603-3830-D30R P.O.A. 150 18 -

42

42.00 30 42.00 603-4200-D30R P.O.A. 603-4200-D30R P.O.A. 150 20 -
42.00 36 42.00 603-4200-D36R P.O.A. 603-4200-D36R P.O.A. 150 20 -
44.50 30 44.50 603-4450-D30R P.O.A. 603-4450-D30R P.O.A. 150 20 -
44.50 36 44.50 603-4450-D36R P.O.A. 603-4450-D36R P.O.A. 150 20 -

48

48.00 36 48.00 603-4800-D36R P.O.A. 603-4800-D36R P.O.A. 150 24 -
48.00 42 48.00 603-4800-D42R P.O.A. 603-4800-D42R P.O.A. 150 24 -
50.80 36 50.80 603-5080-D36R P.O.A. 603-5080-D36R P.O.A. 150 24 -
50.80 42 50.80 603-5080-D42R P.O.A. 603-5080-D42R P.O.A. 150 24 -

60 and
larger Contact customer service for Pricing

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel

Listed below are common sizes of 603X and 603Q couplings. Contact customer service for pricing. 
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FORD IRON FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTERS
STYLE FFCA

Note: Optional anchor studs are available at $ 73.17 for each stud. For two studs add “-AS2” to the catalog number;
 for four studs add “-AS4” to the catalog number. This coupling is furnished with tee-head bolts and a built-in O-ring gasket.

 End rings and gaskets for FFCA’s are not interchangeable with the balance of the Ford coupling system.

Larger, fabricated steel flanged coupling adapters are detailed in catalog section M.

Nom. Pipe 
Size (In.)

Pipe O.D. 
Range (In.)

End Ring 
Color Code

Catalog 
Number

Optional 
Anchor  
Studs

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs. List Price

3
3.45-3.60
3.70-3.88
3.91-4.06
4.07-4.20

Red
Black
Black

White/Gray

FFCA-360
FFCA-388
FFCA-406
FFCA-420

2
17.0
17.0
16.9
16.9

$ 301.65

4
4.45-4.60
4.70-4.91
4.92-5.16
5.17-5.32

Red
Black
Black

White/Gray

FFCA-460
FFCA-491
FFCA-516
FFCA-532

2
21.3
21.2
21.1
21.0

372.62

6
6.54-6.76
6.81-7.12
7.17-7.37
7.37-7.60

Red
Black
Black

White/Gray

FFCA-676
FFCA-712
FFCA-737
FFCA-760

2
31.7
31.4
31.4
31.2

476.49

8
8.50-8.75
8.76-9.17
9.22-9.50
9.49-9.79

Red
Black
Black

White/Gray

FFCA-875
FFCA-917
FFCA-950
FFCA-979

4
43.2
42.6
42.8
42.3

653.93
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MECHANICAL JOINT COUPLING
STYLE MJC

Nom. Pipe Size
(In.)

Pipe O.D. Range 
(In.)

Catalog
Number

Rods and Nuts Approx. Wt. 
Lbs. List Price

Qty. Size
4 4.21-4.80 MJC-4-I 4 3/4" x 14" 25.0 $ 270.09
6 6.27-6.90 MJC-6-I 6 3/4" x 14" 42.5 402.96
8 8.40-9.05 MJC-8-I 6 3/4" x 14" 49.7 429.71

10 10.50-11.10 MJC-10-I 8 3/4" x 14" 60.5 616.59
12 12.50-13.20 MJC-12-I 8 3/4" x 14" 75.8 745.64

Component parts available individually. See catalog section M for details.
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SERIES MJFA FLANGE ADAPTER

SERIES MJFA FLANGE ADAPTER WITH FLANGE BOLT

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

 Pipe O.D. Range 
(In.) Catalog Number

T-Bolts / Nuts
Approx.  
Wt. Lbs.

List
PriceQty. Size

3 3.50-3.96 MJFA-3-I 4 5/8" x 3" 13.7 $ 211.20
4 4.21-4.80 MJFA-4-I 4 3/4" x 4" 20,4  217.36
6 6.27-6.90 MJFA-6-I 6 3/4" x 4" 33.8 321.61
8 8.40-9.05 MJFA-8-I 6 3/4" x 4-1/2" 43.6 479.20

10 10.50-11.10 MJFA-10-I 8 3/4" x 4-1/2" 55.9 691.29
12 12.50-13.20 MJFA-12-I 8 3/4" x 4-1/2" 74.1 868.40

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

 Pipe O.D. 
Range (In.)

Catalog 
Number

T-Bolts / Nuts Flange Bolts / 
Nuts Approx. 

Wt. Lbs. List Price
Qty. Size Qty. Size

3 3.50-3.96 MJFA-3A-I 4 5/8" x 3" 4 5/8" x 2-1/2" 13.7 $ 235.74
4 4.21-4.80 MJFA-4A-I 4 3/4" x 4" 8 5/8" x 2-1/2" 23.9  236.81
6 6.27-6.90 MJFA-6A-I 6 3/4" x 4" 8 3/4" x 2-3/4" 39.3 365.20
8 8.40-9.05 MJFA-8A-I 6 3/4" x 4-1/2" 8 3/4" x 2-3/4" 45.9 519.50
10 10.50-11.10 MJFA-10A-I 8 3/4" x 4-1/2" 12 7/8" x 3" 61.3 761.34
12 12.50-13.20 MJFA-12A-I 8 3/4" x 4-1/2" 12 7/8" x 3-1/2" 74.1 940.70

FORD END CAP FOR ULTRA-FLEX WIDE RANGE COUPLINGS

Nom. Pipe 
Size (In.)

Pipe O.D. 
Range (Inches)

Catalog 
Number

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs. List Price End Cap Only End Cap Wt. 

Lbs. List Price
4 3.96-5.60 FC2W-4-EC 42.6 $ 465.62 FECW-4 8.4 $ 164.16
6 6.23-7.60 FC2W-6-EC 57.3 607.49 FECW-6 16.0 180.50
8 8.40-9.75 FC2W-8-EC 74.6 745.69 FECW-8 22.2 241.91
10 10.77-12.12 FC2W-10-EC 137.1 1391.55 FECW-10 61.2 692.30
12 12.75-14.38 FC2W-12-EC 172.2 1720.39 FECW-12 80.0 923.86

Nom. 
Pipe 
Size 
(In.)

Pipe O.D. Range
Catalog Number Sleeve 

Length List  Price End Cap Only List PriceInches MM 

4 3.96-5.60 100.5-142.2 FC2W-4-L12-EC 12" $ 608.97 FECW-4 $ 164.16
6 6.23-7.80 158.2-193.0 FC2W-6-L12-EC 12" 756.95 FECW-6 180.50
8 8.40-9.75 213.3-247.6 FC2W-8-L12-EC 12" 1040.37 FECW-8 241.91
10 10.75-12.12 273.0-307.8 FC2W-10-L12-EC 12" 1625.40 FECW-10 692.30
12 12.75-14.38 323.8-365.25 FC2W-12-L12-EC 12" 2054.00 FECW-12 923.86

FORD ULTRA-FLEX LONG SLEEVE WIDE RANGE COUPLINGS
Style FC2W-EC (12" long)
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FORD STANDARD STEEL COUPLINGS WITH END CAP
STYLE FC4 - WITH TAPPED OR UNTAPPED END CAP

Listed below are common sizes of FC4 couplings with end cap. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, insert the exact 
O.D. into the code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an unlisted option,
contact customer service for pricing.

NOTE: End caps are optional with any FC4 coupling shown on pages M-7 or M-8. To order, add “-TEC” (tapped end cap code) or 
“-BEC” (untapped end cap code) to the FC4 part number.

Nom. Pipe 
Size (In.)

Pipe 
O.D.

Sleeve 
Thickness 
& Length

Standard Catalog 
Number

Rated 
Working 
Pressure

Number of 
Bolts

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs. List Price

14

14.00 1/4" x 5" FC4-1400-A05R-TEC 150 9 84.8 $ 1356.56
14.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-1400-A07R-TEC 150 9 91.9 1420.49
14.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-1400-B07R-BEC 150 9 93.8 1325.91
15.30 1/4" x 7" FC4-1530-A07R-TEC 150 9 81.1 1414.61
15.30 3/8" x 7" FC4-1530-B07R-BEC 150 9 119.1 1382.95
15.65 3/8" x 7" FC4-1565-B07R-TEC 150 9 108.7 1315.65

16

16.00 1/4" x 5" FC4-1600-A05R-TEC 150 10 116.1 1577.13
16.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-1600-A07R-TEC 150 10 121.3 1648.11
16.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-1600-B07R-BEC 150 10 133.5 1605.13
17.40 1/4" x 7" FC4-1740-A07R-TEC 150 10 135.7 1733.34
17.40 3/8" x 7" FC4-1740-B07R-BEC 150 10 149.1 1690.74
17.80 3/8" x 7" FC4-1780-B07R-TEC 150 10 153.0 1770.63

18

18.00 1/4" x 5" FC4-1800-A05R-TEC 150 11 133.3 1760.56
18.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-1800-A07R-TEC 150 11 155.8 1910.54
18.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-1800-B07R-BEC 150 11 156.0 1774.11
19.50 1/4" x 7" FC4-1950-A07R-TEC 150 11 173.5 1964.78
19.50 3/8" x 7" FC4-1950-B07R-BEC 150 11 188.0 1904.05
19.92 3/8" x 7" FC4-1992-B07R-TEC 150 11 195.0 2037.31

20

20.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-2000-A07R-TEC 150 12 180.8 2089.84
20.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-2000-B07R-BEC 150 12 195.6 2027.89
21.60 1/4" x 7" FC4-2160-A07R-TEC 150 12 201.7 2203.01
21.60 3/8" x 7" FC4-2160-B07R-BEC 150 12 217.8 2143.97
22.06 3/8" x 7" FC4-2206-B07R-TEC 150 12 224.4 2251.00

24

24.00 1/4" x 7" FC4-2400-A07R-TEC 150 14 261.5 2604.56
24.00 3/8" x 7" FC4-2400-B07R-BEC 150 14 278.9 2573.59
25.80 1/4" x 7" FC4-2580-A07R-TEC 150 14 290.7 2726.17
25.80 3/8" x 7" FC4-2580-B07R-TEC 150 14 309.8 2732.44
26.32 3/8" x 7" FC4-2632-B07R-TEC 150 14 319.7 2701.40
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FORD STAINLESS STEEL COUPLINGS WITH END CAP
STYLE FC4X AND FC4Q - WITH TAPPED OR UNTAPPED END CAP

Nom. 
Pipe<br/>

Size (In.)
Pipe<br/>

O.D. (In.)
Sleeve<br/>

Thickness<br/>

& Length (In.)

Catalog<br/>

Number
304 Stainless Steel

List
Price

Catalog<br/>

Number
316 Stainless Steel

List
Price

Rated<br/>

Working<br/>

Pressure

Number<br/>

of<br/>

Bolts

14

14.00 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1400-A05R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1400-A05R-TEC P.O.A. 150 9
14.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1400-A07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1400-A07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 9
14.00 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1400-B07R-BEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1400-B07R-BEC P.O.A. 150 9
15.30 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1530-A07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-A07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 9
15.30 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1530-B07R-BEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1530-B07R-BEC P.O.A. 150 9
15.65 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1565-B07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1565-B07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 9

16

16.00 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1600-A05R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1600-A05R-TEC P.O.A. 150 10
16.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1600-A07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1600-A07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 10
16.00 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1600-B07R-BEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1600-B07R-BEC P.O.A. 150 10
17.40 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1740-A07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-A07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 10
17.40 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1740-B07R-BEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1740-B07R-BEC P.O.A. 150 10
17.80 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1780-B07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1780-B07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 10

18

18.00 1/4 x 5 FC4X-1800-A05R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1800-A05R-TEC P.O.A. 150 11
18.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1800-A07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1800-A07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 11
18.00 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1800-B07R-BEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1800-B07R-BEC P.O.A. 150 11
19.50 1/4 x 7 FC4X-1950-A07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-A07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 11
19.50 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1950-B07R-BEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1950-B07R-BEC P.O.A. 150 11
19.92 3/8 x 7 FC4X-1992-B07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-1992-B07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 11

20

20.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2000-A07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-2000-A07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 12
20.00 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2000-B07R-BEC P.O.A. FC4Q-2000-B07R-BEC P.O.A. 150 12
21.60 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2160-A07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-2160-A07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 12
21.60 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2160-B07R-BEC P.O.A. FC4Q-2160-B07R-BEC P.O.A. 150 12
22.06 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2206-B07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-2206-B07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 12

24

24.00 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2400-A07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-2400-A07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 14
24.00 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2400-B07R-BEC P.O.A. FC4Q-2400-B07R-BEC P.O.A. 150 14
25.80 1/4 x 7 FC4X-2580-A07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-2580-A07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 14
25.80 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2580-B07R-BEC P.O.A. FC4Q-2580-B07R-BEC P.O.A. 150 14
26.32 3/8 x 7 FC4X-2632-B07R-TEC P.O.A. FC4Q-2632-B07R-TEC P.O.A. 150 14

X = 304 Stainless Steel
Q = 316 Stainless Steel

Listed below are common sizes of FC4X and FC4Q couplings with end cap. If your pipe O.D. is not in the listed ranges, 
insert the exact O.D. into the code system to create your own catalog number. If you are ordering a special pipe O.D. or an
unlisted option, contact customer service for pricing.

NOTE: End caps are optional with any FC4X or FC4Q coupling shown on pages M-9 or M-10. To order, add “-TEC” (tapped end 
cap code) or “-BEC” (untapped end cap code) to the FC4X or FC4Q part number.
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FORD END CAP COUPLINGS
STYLE FEC

 Caution: Customer is cautioned to provide proper thrust resistance to prevent movement on pipe.

 Note:	2" male iron pipe plugs are not included. Larger fabricated end cap couplings are listed in section “N”. Additional end caps 
 	 which are not listed above are available upon request. Please specify coupling catalog number on which the end cap will be installed.

Nom. 
Pipe Size

(In.)
Pipe O.D. 

Range (In.)
Catalog 
Number

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

List 
Price

End Cap Only (includes 
gasket) List Price

FC1 Coupling FC2A Coupling

4

4.00 FEC-400
21  $ 368.32 FEC1-4 FEC2-4 $ 212.594.50 FEC-450

4.80-5.14 FEC-514
5.15-5.57 FEC-557

6

6.00 FEC-600
31 467.54 FEC1-6 FEC2-6 239.286.63 FEC-663

6.90-7.20 FEC-720
7.21-7.56 FEC-756

8

8.00 FEC-800
41 565.33 FEC1-8 FEC2-8 271.048.63 FEC-863

9.05-9.40 FEC-940
9.40-9.74 FEC-974

10 11.10-11.40 FEC-1140 55 804.69 FEC1-10 FEC2-10 351.4811.77-12.12 FEC-1212
12 13.20-13.50 FEC-1350 66 967.54 FEC1-12 FEC2-12 401.88

FORD CUT-IN COUPLINGS
STYLE FRR (15" LONG)

Nom. Pipe 
Size  Pipe O.D. Range (In.) Catalog 

Number
Approx. 
Wt. Lbs. List Price

4" 4.80-5.14 FRR-514 38.4 $ 667.38
5.15-5.57 FRR-557 37.7 667.38

6" 6.90-7.20 FRR-720 56.6 845.94
7.21-7.56 FRR-756 55.8 845.94

8" 9.05-9.40 FRR-940 76,3 979.10
9.40-9.74 FRR-974 74.5 1026.67

10"
11.10-11.40 FRR-1140 114.4 1414.23
11.42-11.77 FRR-1177 113.9 1414.23
11.77-12.12 FRR-1212 112.6 1747.43

12"
13.20-13.50 FRR-1350 148.6 1842.89
13.69-14.04 FRR-1404 135.0 1871.43
14.03-14.38 FRR-1438 135.0 1981.66

SBR INSULATING BOOT FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND CAST IRON PIPE

Note:  The FIB adds .25" to the pipe O.D. This additional O.D. must be considered
 when ordering accompanying coupling.

D.I. Pipe 
O.D.

Catalog 
Number

Approx. 
Wt. Lbs. List Price

4.80 FIB-480 0.7 $ 68.22
6.90 FIB-690 1.2 83.72
9.05 FIB-905 1.6 99.05
11.10 FIB-1110 1.9 114.03
13.20 FIB-1320 1.9 129.62
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STAINLESS STEEL INSERT STIFFENERS

INSERT NUMBERING SYSTEM

*	 When ordering, the pipe inside diameter is required. For example, when ordering for an 8" pipe with 	
	 an I.D. of 7.305", the part number is INSERT-8-731.
	 Stainless steel insert stiffeners with an OD of 6" or larger will be 7-3/8" in length.
	 Contact factory for sizes larger than 36" or high pressure applications.

Nom. Pipe Size (In.) * Catalog Number Length (In.) Approx. Wt. Lbs. List Price
3 INSERT-3-xxx

6-8
1.7 $ 178.18

4 INSERT-4-xxx 1.0 212.05
6 INSERT-6-xxx

7-3/8

2.1 148.81
8 INSERT-8-xxx 2.4 162.37
10 INSERT-10-xxxx 3.5 175.68
12 INSERT-12-xxxx 4.1 191.44
14 INSERT-14-xxxx 5.7 227.30
16 INSERT-16-xxxx 6.5 240.15
18 INSERT-18-xxxx 7.4 260.15
20 INSERT-20-xxxx 8.2 269.72
24 INSERT-24-xxxx 9.6 307.00
30 INSERT-30-xxxx-14-L7 20.4 582.66
36 INSERT-36-xxxx-14-L7 25.0 622.37

INSERT-8-xxxx-Q
Optional 316 SSNominal Pipe Size

Measured Pipe I.D.
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FLANGE LUGS
For Restrained Connections

Ford flange lugs are a simple way to accommodate for misalignment and 
restrain couplings, flanged coupling adapters and equipment connection 
fittings. Ford flange lugs can be supplied in any shape up to 4-3/4" thick, 
while ensuring dimensional accuracy without heat distortion.

Features: 
●	 Available in 304 or 316 stainless steel, carbon steel or COR-TEN® weathering steel
●	 Options of shop coating, fusion bonded epoxy, fluoropolymer based coating, Armourguard™ e-coat or uncoated
●	 Available in designs compatible with all classes of AWWA C207/228 flanges, AWWA C111 Class 125/150 flanges as well as
	 ASME and ISO flanges

FL 16 - 150 - 1 - 2 - CSE
Product 

Identification:
Flange Lug

Flange
Size Thickness

Drilling based on 
ASME Class

Tie Rod Hole 
Size

Material and 
Coating


